
(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11)

 #     Speed Last Race  #          Prime Power  #         Class Rating  #    Best Speed at Dist
5 California Chrome 106
1 Vicar's in Trouble 104
4 Danza 104

5 California Chrome 153.1
6 Samraat 150.9
1 Vicar's in Trouble 149.4

10 Wildcat Red 121.1
5 California Chrome 120.7
8 General a Rod 120.4

1
E1   E2/LATE          SPEED

PARS: 94  104/ 93                 104
Simulcast of CHURCHILL DOWNS race number 11
1‚ Mile. Stk 2000k KENTUCKY DERBY - POINTS RANKING

1 Vicar's in Trouble (E/P 5) ì
Own: Ramsey Kenneth L And Sarah K

30/1
NAPRAVNIK ROSIE  (15  6-5-2  40%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  FTMMAY  2013 $80k
Sire : Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $20,000
Dam: Vibrant (Vicar)
Brdr: Spendthrift Farm LLC (LA)
Trnr: Maker Michael J (8  2-3-2  25%)

Prime Power: 149.4 (3rd) Life: 5 3 - 0 - 2 $788,900 104
2014 3 2 - 0 - 1 $760,000 104
2013 2 1 - 0 - 1 $28,900 103
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 3 2 - 0 - 1 $760,000 104
Off (107) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $24,000 103
Dis (102?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 0 - 0 - 1 $4,900 76

126

+2014 449 22% 51% -0.47
+JKYw/EP types 483 24% 55% -0.34
+JKYw/ Trn L60 44 23% 45% -0.76
+JKYw/ Routes 157 20% 51% -0.14

+2014 312 26% 56% -0.35
+Shipper 844 23% 52% -0.41
Graded Stakes 194 13% 40% -0.33

+Wnr last race 553 26% 55% -0.24

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 26%Mud 39MudSts 3.45spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.9 15%Mud 771MudSts 1.03spi
SoldAt: FTMMAY  2013 $80.0k (5/6)  SireAvg: $134.7k StudFee: $10,000

ñ High % Jockey ñ Won last race (FG 03/29 9f Dirt ft LaDerby-G2)
ñ Best Dirt speed is close to the Avg Winning Speed

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
29Mar14FG¨¨ 1„ ft :47« 1:12 1:37 1:50ª ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨© 1̈01 114/ 88 +7 +10 104 6 1� 1� 1¨ 1ª� 1ª� NapravnikAR¨©© Lb 3.30 VrnTrlª�IntnHl¨�CnnCrvªƒ Drew off;steady urging 10
22Feb14FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :48 1:13 1:43« ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨¨® 78 89/ 94 -3 -7 92 13 7«� 6¬� 4¨� 2¨ 3¬� NapravnikAR¨©§ Lb *2.40 IntnsHld±Aln¬�VcrsnTrbl¨� 4w turns;advanced;wknd 14
18Jan14FG° 1Ñ ft :23ª :47« 1:13 1:42© ¨¨« LeComte-G3 ¨©§ 80 81/ 94 -4 -7 88 7 2¨� 2¨ 1² 1«� 1­ƒ NapravnikAR¨¨­ Lb 1.70 Vicar'sinTrouble­ƒAlban�GldHawk¨ 2-3w turns;bit green 9
14Dec13FG­ 6f gd :22¨ :46¨ :57« 1:10ª ¨§¯ ‘Mdn 40k ¨¨® 94 98/ 102 -4 -9 103 11 1 1² 1¨ 1¯ 1¨ª NapravnikAR¨©§ Lb *1.30 VcarsnTrbl¨ªBnBsPlpt©ƒFrnfnty¨� Drew off;eased up late 11
11Oct13Kee­ Ì 6f ft :22¨ :46¨ :58¨ 1:10« ¨¨§ Mdn 56k ¨¨¨ 95 93/ 74 +5 0 76 1 7 3¨� 3¨� 3ª 3¬‚ NapravnikAR¨¨¯ Lb 5.00 Rslana«‚SonofDixi¨VicarsinTroble³ Got through; evenly 10

26Apr CD  5f  ft   1:03«  B 58/70     19Apr Cdt  5f  ft   1:00©  B 2/14     12Apr Cdt  4f  ft   :48¨  B 3/12     23Mar GP  5f  ft   1:03ª  B 23/25     15Mar GP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 14/53     16Feb FG  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 9/72
09Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 5/80     02Feb FG  4f  ft   :49©  B 21/127     12Jan FG  5f  ft   1:00«  B 10/97     04Jan FG  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 9/51     29Nov'13 FG  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 5/27     22Nov'13 FG  4f  ft   :49¨  B 13/63

2 Harry's Holiday (E 6) ì
Own: Skychai Racing Llc Raymond Terry And Wag

50/1
LANERIE COREY J (12  3-2-3  25%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $50k
Sire : Harlan's Holiday (Harlan) $35,000
Dam: Daisy Mason (Orientate)
Brdr: Brereton C Jones and B Ned Jones (KY)
Trnr: Maker Michael J (8  2-3-2  25%)

Prime Power: 142.3 (16th) Life: 8 3 - 2 - 1 $186,882 95
2014 5 1 - 1 - 1 $152,622 95
2013 3 2 - 1 - 0 $34,260 88
CD 2 1 - 1 - 0 $16,860 85

Fst (110) 4 2 - 1 - 0 $35,760 88
Off (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 4 1 - 1 - 1 $151,122 95

126

2014 300 13% 39% -0.39
JKYw/ E types 198 16% 41% -0.26
JKYw/ Routes 80 14% 43% -0.63

+2014 312 26% 56% -0.35
Graded Stakes 194 13% 40% -0.33

+AW to Dirt 166 20% 51% -0.77
+Dirt starts 908 21% 54% -0.62

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 15%Mud 846MudSts 1.75spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.5 17%Mud 1073MudSts 1.29spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $50.0k (47/70)  SireAvg: $87.7k StudFee: $25,000

ñ Return to Dirt offers hope for improvement × Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

12Apr14Kee¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47ª 1:12ª 1:37« 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨¨ª100 98/ 39 +13 +7 67 4 5©� 5©� 5« 13¨« 13©¯ NapravnikAR¨©ª Lb 13.70 DnWtFt¨ƒMlCnt¨ƒPlDlMnt¬‚Contended; dropped out 14
22Mar14TP¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12© 1:38ª 1:52¨ ¨¨¬ Spiral-G3 ¨¨°116 115/ 68 +28 +22 93 10 3¨ 3³ 1² 1² 2± NapravnikAR¨©ª Lb 15.20 WMsArt±HrysHldy²Cstln¨ƒ Prolonged drive;denied 12
01Mar14TP¨§ Ì 1ˆ ft :23© :47 1:12© 1:47¨ ¨¨« JBttgliaML 100k¨¨­108 105/ 58 +21 +16 81 9 4¨ 3� 2¨� 2¯ 3°ƒ PrescottR¨©© Lb 6.40 SolitaryRangr«ƒPokrPlayr¬HarrysHoliday¯ 5 wide; tired 9
01Feb14TP¯ Ì 6½ ft :23 :45© 1:10¨ 1:16ª ¨¨© 96RockB 60k ¨¨® 90 97/ 93 -6 -5 95 3 5 2² 1² 1¬ 1¯ PrescottR¨¨¯ Lb 2.70 Harry'sHoliday¯ArtemsCoalmine±Bisqeƒ Inside; driving 7
04Jan14Tamª 7f ft :22ª :45« 1:10« 1:24 ¨¨ª PascoB 100k ¨¨ª 80 81/ 83 -2 -4 77 5 5 8­ 8­‚ 5®� 5¯ƒ SpiethS¨¨¯ L 4.90 MghtyBrwnª‚ClCwby¨Gancarlª� Widst;pass tiring riva 8
20Dec13GP¯ 6½ ft :22 :45¨ 1:10ª 1:17 ¨¨ª OC50k-N ¨¨® 91 92/ 88 +3 -1 88 4 4 4ª 4©� 2¨ 1©ƒ CastellanoJJ¨¨« L *1.00 HrysHldy©ƒKtcnPlc¨‚SwpnRmnc« Angled out1/4;bid1/16 7
29Nov13CD© 6½ ft :23 :46© 1:09« 1:16 ¨¨© Alw50000s ¨¨¬ 87 85/ 93 -7 -12 85 6 4 3� 3©� 2¬� 2¬� BridgmohanSX¨¨¯ L 7.90 IchbnWrr¬�HrysHldy­�MCnch©‚ Came again for place 7

Claimed from Woolsey Erv and Asmussen Keith  Asmussen Steven M Trainer (as of 09/07/2013): (1020   229-161-157   22%)
07Sep13CD¬ 6f ft :22 :45« :58© 1:11ª ¨§¯ MC30000-c ¨¨ª 94 95/ 78 +2 +3 80 5 1 2² 1� 1«� 1«� SantanaRJ¨©§ *2.60 HrysHldy«�CmmndrLk¨�WrdlyDrmr© Inside; kept to task 12

26Apr CD  5f  ft   1:02ª  B 36/70     05Apr Cdt  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 1/1     15Mar TP  5f  ft   1:01©  B 5/28     20Feb FG  5f  ft   1:02ª  B 19/24     25Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :50©  B 46/59     15Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :51  B 25/31
23Nov'13 Cdt  4f  ft   :48¨  B 3/15     04Nov'13 Cdt  5f  ft   1:01«  B 3/8     23Oct'13 Cdt  4f  ft   :50©  B 11/15     15Oct'13 Cdt  4f  ft   :50ª  B 19/25     08Oct'13 Cdt  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 2/5     29Sep'13 Cdt  5f  ft   1:00«  B 5/14

3 Uncle Sigh (E 5) ì
Own: Wounded Warrior Stables And Robertson An

30/1
ORTIZ, JR. IRAD  (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  FTNAUG  2012 $270k
Sire : Indian Charlie (In Excess (IRE)) $75,000
Dam: Cradlesong (Pine Bluff)
Brdr: Milfer Farm Inc (NY)
Trnr: Contessa Gary C (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 146.2 (4th) Life: 5 1 - 3 - 0 $231,000 99
2014 3 0 - 2 - 0 $180,000 99
2013 2 1 - 1 - 0 $51,000 97
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (111) 4 1 - 2 - 0 $219,000 99
Off (110) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $12,000 97
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 415 21% 55% -0.47
JKYw/ E types 371 17% 49% -0.74

+JKYw/ Trn L60 4 25% 50% +3.20
+JKYw/ Routes 166 27% 55% -0.22

2014 206 14% 50% -0.50
Shipper 189 15% 44% +0.05
Graded Stakes 33 3% 21% -1.81
Dirt starts 1302 11% 41% -0.79

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.6 18%Mud 1160MudSts 2.50spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 15%Mud 1275MudSts 1.66spi
SoldAt: FTNAUG  2012 $270.0k (4/35)  SireAvg: $137.9k StudFee: $70,000

ñ Sharp 5F workout (Apr-25) × Poor 'Graded Stakes' trainer record: 3% wins 33 sts
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

05Apr14Aqu¨§ 1„ ft :47© 1:11 1:36© 1:49¨ ¨¨® WoodMem-G1 ¨¨®102 108/ 76 +17 +19 94 9 8­‚ 8«ƒ 7® 6®� 5¯ NakataniCS¨©ª L 5.40 WcdStrnª�Smrt±SclInclsn¨� Off beat slow;4w turns 10
01Mar14Aqu° � 1ˆ ft :23« :48¨ 1:12¨ 1:44© ¨¨® Gotham-G3 ¨¨° 89 101/ 94 -2 +3 99 3 2� 2� 2� 2� 2³ NakataniCS¨¨¯ L 3.55 Smrt³UnclSigh³InTroble¬‚ Attended 2p; fought on 9
01Feb14Aqu° � 1ˆ ft :24 :48¨ 1:12ª 1:46¨ ¨¨¬ Withers-G3 ¨¨¯ 97 108/ 84 +5 +9 98 1 1� 1� 1� 2� 2¨ MoralesP¨¨­ L *1.15 Smrt¨UncleSigh¨§‚Sctland©ƒ In hand ins; gamely 6
27Dec13Aqu­ � 1Ñ ft :23« :48© 1:14© 1:42« ¨¨ª ‘Mdn 65k ¨©§ 89 83/ 107 -1 -13 96 4 2� 1¨ 1¨� 1¯ 1¨« MoralesP¨©§ L *0.55 UnclSigh¨«PaxinTera°‚HarbrKng© Lite bump brk;3w 1st 8
07Dec13Aqu© 6f mys :22« :47¨ :59© 1:11« ¨¨¨ ‘Mdn 60k ¨¨® 95 101/ 92 +6 -1 97 3 7 6ª� 2� 1² 2² MoralesP¨©§ L 4.10 Grpthnk²UnclSgh¨§AmricanCrd¬� 4 wide; led; gamely 7

30Apr CD  4f  gd   :52«  B 20/20     ×25Apr Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   1:00  B 1/16     ×18Apr Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   1:00¨  B 1/24     ×01Apr Aqu  4f  ft   :47ª  B 1/4     25Mar Bel  tr.t 6f  ft   1:15  B 1/2     15Mar Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   1:01«  B 8/22
×24Feb Bel  tr.t 4f  ft   :46«  B 1/120     ×17Feb Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   :59«  B 1/6     ×26Jan Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   1:01  B 1/15     18Jan Bel  tr.t 6f  ft   1:16«  B 1/1     ×10Jan Bel  tr.t 5f  ft   1:00¨  B 1/27     22Dec'13 Bel  tr.t 5f  my   1:01©  B 2/17



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

4 Danza (E/P 5) ì
Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners

10/1
BRAVO JOE  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $105k
Sire : Street Boss (Street Cry (IRE)) $10,000
Dam: Champagne Royale (French Deputy)
Brdr: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.5 (19th) Life: 4 2 - 0 - 2 $666,428 104
2014 2 1 - 0 - 1 $604,428 104
2013 2 1 - 0 - 1 $62,000 96
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 4 2 - 0 - 2 $666,428 104
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (110?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2014 233 13% 38% -0.26
+JKYw/EP types 242 18% 48% +0.04
+JKYw/ Trn L60 8 38% 63% +10.41
JKYw/ Routes 32 16% 41% +1.98

+2014 356 25% 60% -0.01
+Shipper 959 24% 55% -0.08
+Graded Stakes 712 21% 49% -0.02
+3rd off layoff 195 24% 53% -0.01

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 18%Mud 80MudSts 1.74spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 12%Mud 3159MudSts 2.05spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $105.0k (8/45)  SireAvg: $60.0k StudFee: $20,000

ñ 29% trainer: Wnr last race ñ Won last race (OP 04/12 9f Dirt ft ArkDerby-G1)
ñ Best Dirt speed is close to the Avg Winning Speed

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
12Apr14OP¨¨ 1„ ft :47ª 1:12¨ 1:37¨ 1:49ª ¨¨¯ ArkDerby-G1 ¨©© 89 97/ 106 -1 -4 104 1 3©� 4© 3¨� 1¨� 1«ƒ BravoJ¨¨¯ L 41.30 Dnz«ƒRideOnCurlin�Bayrn© Slippd thru rail;clear 8
01Mar14GPª 7f ft :22ª :45© 1:09 1:21ª ¨¨­ OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨® 90 86/ 93 -5 -10 87 3 4 3¨ 5« 4¯ 3®� VelazquezJR¨¨¯ L 3.10 Anchor Down¨�Myositis Dan­Danzaƒ 4 wide; tired 6
11Aug13Sar¨§ 6½ ft :21ª :44 1:08ª 1:15© ¨¨® SarSpcl-G2 ¨¨° 90 93/ 99 +3 +4 96 6 4 5«� 6® 5­ 3� CastellanoJJ¨¨¯ L 14.20 Corfu±Wired Bryan�Danza¨‚ 2p turn;finished fast 7
12Jly13Bel© 5½ ft :23¨ :46ª :58¨ 1:04© ¨¨© Mdn 70k ¨¨® 87 88/ 92 -4 -16 86 6 3 2¨ 2� 2¨ 1ƒ CastellanoJJ¨¨¯ L 2.15 DnzƒPrmnntCmpgn¨©ƒEnlstMn­� Hard used;carry 3p 1/4 6

27Apr CD  4f  ft   :48«  B 11/59     06Apr Pmm  4f  ft   :49  B 8/24     30Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :49¨  B 26/35     23Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :49«  B 34/52     16Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :50©  B 39/48     23Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :49¨  B 10/58
16Feb Pmm  5f  ft   1:02ª  B 23/32     09Feb Pmm  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 28/31     02Feb Pmm  5f  ft   1:02«  B 24/29     26Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :50©  B 42/56     19Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :51©  B 45/52     07Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :50ª  B 69/82

5 California Chrome (E/P 7) ì
Own: Coburn Steven And Martin Perry

5/2
ESPINOZA VICTOR  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3
Sire : Lucky Pulpit (Pulpit) $2,500
Dam: Love the Chase (Not for Love)
Brdr: Martin Perry & Steve Coburn (CA)
Trnr: Sherman Art  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 153.1 (1st) Life: 10 6 - 1 - 0 $1,134,850 106
2014 3 3 - 0 - 0 $920,000 106
2013 7 3 - 1 - 0 $214,850 101
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (106) 4 3 - 0 - 0 $924,000 106
Off (108?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (107?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (104) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 6 3 - 1 - 0 $210,850 101

126

+2014 232 19% 47% +0.02
JKYw/EP types 268 17% 50% +0.03

+JKYw/ Trn L60 7 43% 57% +0.14
+JKYw/ Routes 54 30% 59% +0.76

+2014 33 33% 52% -0.35
Shipper 16 6% 25% -1.34

+Graded Stakes 25 20% 40% +0.51
+Wnr last race 52 25% 44% +0.66

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.4 24%Mud 25MudSts 1.30spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.5 19%Mud 2353MudSts 1.70spi

ñ Highest last race speed rating ñ Won last race (SA 04/05 9f Dirt ft SADerby-G1)
ñ Best Dirt Speed is fastest among today's starters

× Poor 'Shipper ' trainer record: 6% wins 16 sts

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
05Apr14SA¯ 1„ ft :47 1:10« 1:35 1:47© ¨¨­ SADerby-G1 ¨©§103 110/ 97 +8 +4 106 5 2� 2² 2² 1¬ 1¬‚ EspinozaV¨©© Lb *0.70 ClfrnChrm¬‚Hprtntyª�CndB� Vied;clear;ridden out 8
08Mar14SA¬ 1ˆ ft :23 :45© 1:09© 1:40ª ¨¨¬ SnFelipe-G2 ¨©©104 107/ 93 +11 +5 102 2 1² 1� 1� 1«� 1®‚ EspinozaV¨¨¯ Lb *1.40 CalfornaChrom®‚MdnghtHwk­‚Krst¨� Inside; ridden out 7
25Jan14SA¨§ 1ˆ ft :23© :47© 1:11« 1:43¨ ¨¨¬ ‘CalCupDbyB 250k¨©§ 86 87/ 100 +1 -3 94 7 3¨� 3© 3© 1¬� 1¬� EspinozaV¨©« Lb 2.50 CalfrnaChrm¬�Tmrndª‚LfIsaJoy«‚ 3wd bid;drift in;clear 10
22Dec13Bhp¨§ Ì 7f ft :22© :45ª 1:09« 1:22 ¨¨« ‘KngGlorius 200k¨©§ 92 93/ 105 -4 -10 101 7 4 4ƒ 4¨‚ 1ª� 1­‚ EspinozaV¨¨° Lb *2.20 CalfrnaChrm­‚LifIsaJoy�PryHrd¬‚ 4wd to turn;ridden out 10
01Nov13SAª 1m ft :23 :46« 1:11© 1:37© ¨¨¬ ‘GoldnStJuv 200k¨¨¬ 86 81/ 89 +5 +4 83 1 5«� 4©� 6¬ 5­ 6ª DelgadoA¨©¨ Lb 3.20 BetterBet�ElectricEdie¨Tamarand� Hopped start;off slow 9
04Sep13Dmr¯ Ì 7f ft :22ª :45 1:09« 1:23 ¨¨­ DMrFut-G1 ¨¨® 88 91/ 89 +1 +2 88 8 9 7«‚ 8¬‚ 5« 6© DelgadoA¨©© Lb 5.70 Tmrnd�DncWthFt�CnthMn± Rallied btw;tight late 11
31Jly13Dmr® Ì 5½ ft :22¨ :45« :57© 1:03© ¨¨¬ ‘Graduation 100k¨¨® 91 93/ 90 -1 -6 89 6 2 4¨‚ 3¨ 1¨ 1©ƒ DelgadoA¨©§ Lb 6.20 CalfrnaChrm©ƒMovngDsrt�GngnmGyƒ 3wd bid;led;clear 7
15Jun13Bhp¯ Ì 5½ ft :22 :46 :59 1:05© ¨¨« WProctrMem 100k¨¨« 96 94/ 74 +3 -2 75 7 6 2� 2² 6«‚ 5®‚ NakataniCS¨©§ f 5.10 KbsBcª‚WlBAwsm³SldWr©� Dueled 3wd btwn;wkened 9
17May13Bhp¯ Ì 4½ ft :22ª :46¨ :52© ¨¨¨ ‘Mdn 52k ¨¨¬ 90/ 80 78 5 6 2² - 1¨ 1©ƒ DelgadoA¨¨¯ f *1.20 ClfrnChrm©ƒChrsmCd�NtrlStrd¨ƒ Bid turn;led;cleared 9
26Apr13Bhp© Ì 4½ ft :22¨ :46 :52© ¨¨© ‘Mdn 52k ¨¨« 88/ 78 74 8 6 4ª - 3¨� 2¨ DelgadoA¨¨¯ f 6.90 TimforaHg¨CalfrnaChrm¨GngnmGy¨ 4wd;3wd;willingly 9

26Apr LA  4f  ft   :48¨  H 5/12     19Apr LA  4f  ft   :47«  H 8/29     ×29Mar LA  4f  ft   :46©  H 1/21     22Mar LA  4f  ft   :47©  H 7/31     02Mar LA  5f  wf   1:00©  H 1/1     ×22Feb LA  6f  ft   1:11«  H 1/4
15Feb LA  4f  ft   :47«  H 6/19     08Feb LA  4f  ft   :48  H 7/21     18Jan Bhp  5f  ft   1:01  B 12/26     11Jan Bhp  4f  ft   :49ª  H 18/26     04Jan Bhp  4f  ft   :49  H 7/24     13Dec'13 Bhp  6f  ft   1:12©  H 2/7

6 Samraat (E/P 6) ì
Own: My Meadowview Farm

15/1
ORTIZ JOSE L (0  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3
Sire : Noble Causeway (Giant's Causeway) $5,000
Dam: Little Indian Girl (Indian Charlie)
Brdr: My Meadowview LLC (NY)
Trnr: Violette, Jr. Richard A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 150.9 (2nd) Life: 6 5 - 1 - 0 $773,200 99
2014 3 2 - 1 - 0 $640,000 99
2013 3 3 - 0 - 0 $133,200 99
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (98) 5 4 - 1 - 0 $713,200 99
Off (101) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $60,000 99
Dis (96?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (97) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 363 21% 56% -0.43
+JKYw/EP types 475 18% 47% -0.47
JKYw/ Trn L60 13 15% 69% -0.74

+JKYw/ Routes 133 20% 53% -0.29

2014 57 18% 54% -0.74
Shipper 70 14% 50% +0.35
Graded Stakes 35 11% 40% -1.36

+Dirt starts 554 19% 52% -0.30

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.8 11%Mud 218MudSts 0.78spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.6 18%Mud 1160MudSts 2.50spi

ñ Ran 2nd in last race
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

05Apr14Aqu¨§ 1„ ft :47© 1:11 1:36© 1:49¨ ¨¨® WoodMem-G1 ¨¨°107 118/ 75 +17 +19 99 7 4©� 4© 3© 3¨� 2ª� OrtizJL¨©ª L 3.20 WcdStrnª�Smrt±SclInclsn¨� Rated 2p;alt crse uppr 10
01Mar14Aqu° � 1ˆ ft :23« :48¨ 1:12¨ 1:44© ¨¨® Gotham-G3 ¨©§ 87 101/ 95 -2 +3 99 6 4¨� 3¨� 3� 1� 1³ OrtizJL¨©ª L *2.20eSmrt³UnclSigh³InTrobl¬‚ Rated 3w in aim; game 9
01Feb14Aqu° � 1ˆ ft :24 :48¨ 1:12ª 1:46¨ ¨¨¬ Withers-G3 ¨¨° 96 107/ 87 +5 +9 99 5 2� 2� 2� 1� 1¨ OrtizJL¨¨¯ L 1.15 Smrt¨UnclSigh¨§‚Sctland©ƒ Attended 2p; gamely 6
18Dec13Aquª � 1Ñ gd :24© :49ª 1:15¨ 1:44 ¨¨« ‘DamonRunyn 100k¨©¨ 84 86/ 109 -8 -13 99 1 1¨ 1¨ 1© 1¯ 1¨­ OrtizJL¨¨­ L *0.70 Samraat¨­ForeverUtopia©ƒDeceived© Opened up; handily 6
22Nov13Aqu¯ 7½ ft :23¨ :46© 1:10« 1:30© ¨¨« ‘A62000n1x ¨¨® 91 101/ 84 -4 +1 92 7 3 1¨� 1¨ 1ª 1¬� OrtizJL¨©§ L *0.85 Samraat¬�Native Hero�Sidearmƒ Pace ins; drew off 7
23Oct13Bel© 6f ft :22« :46¨ :58¨ 1:11 ¨¨© ‘Mdn 60k ¨¨¯ 97 98/ 84 +3 0 88 1 2 1¨ 1© 1ª 1ª� OrtizJL¨©§ 2.60 Smrtª�BluegrassFlash©�WokeUpTired­‚ Strong drive 7

25Apr Aqu  1mf  ft   1:45«  B 1/1     18Apr Bel  4f  ft   :49  B 8/19     28Mar Pmm  1mf  ft   1:44  B 1/1     22Mar Pmm  1mf  ft   1:45  B 1/1     15Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :50©  B 55/67     22Feb Pmm  1mf  ft   1:45  B 1/1
15Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :49¨  B 41/84     24Jan Pmm  1mf  ft   1:46ª  B 1/1     17Jan Pmm  1mf  ft   1:41«  B 1/2     09Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 2/22     31Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :50  B 37/52     11Dec'13 Aqu  � 7f  ft   1:33  B 1/1

7 We Miss Artie (P 3) ì
Own: Ramsey Kenneth L And Sarah K

50/1
CASTELLANO JAVIER  (3  0-1-1  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $90k
Sire : Artie Schiller (El Prado (IRE)) $15,000
Dam: Athena's Gift (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Brdr: Richard L Lister (ONT-C)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 144.6 (10th) Life: 8 3 - 2 - 0 $609,000 94
2014 3 1 - 1 - 0 $302,000 94
2013 5 2 - 1 - 0 $307,000 88
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (103) 3 0 - 1 - 0 $14,000 88
Off (103) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (104?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (107) 3 1 - 1 - 0 $73,000 94
AW 2 2 - 0 - 0 $522,000 93

126

+2014 431 28% 61% +0.01
+JKYw/ P types 431 22% 57% -0.25
+JKYw/ Trn L60 41 29% 68% +0.83
+JKYw/ Routes 104 32% 65% -0.19

+2014 356 25% 60% -0.01
+Graded Stakes 712 21% 49% -0.02
+Wnr last race 729 30% 60% -0.16
+AW to Dirt 66 21% 53% -0.62

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 13%Mud 190MudSts 1.42spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 16%Mud 1572MudSts 1.60spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $90.0k (6/35)  SireAvg: $49.3k StudFee: $15,000

ñ 29% trainer: Wnr last race ñ Won last race (TP 03/22 9f All Weather ft Spiral-G3) × Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

22Mar14TP¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12© 1:38ª 1:52¨ ¨¨¬ Spiral-G3 ¨¨°110 111/ 72 +28 +22 93 11 7«� 7ª‚ 4© 3¨� 1± VelazquezJR¨©ª L 3.60 WMisArti±HrysHldy²Castln¨ƒ 5w; dug in; in time 12
22Feb14GP¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23 :46¨ 1:10 1:41« ¨¨® FntnOYth-G2 ¨¨¬ 91 99/ 63 +10 +6 80 2 8® 6¬‚ 3ª� 6¯ 8¨® BravoJ¨©© L 8.80 WlctR²GnralaRd©TpBln«� Middle move; faded 12
19Jan14GP¨§ à 1ˆ fm :23« :48ª 1:12¨ 1:42¨ ¨¨« KittnsJoyB 100k¨¨® 91 101/ 86 +6 +8 94 3 3© 3© 2� 1� 2² CastellanoJJ¨©§ L *1.80 StrmngInt²WMisArti¨‚CbCtª‚ 3wd advance; led late 8
02Nov13SA¯ 1ˆ ft :22ª :45¨ 1:09ª 1:43© ¨¨­ BCJuvnle-G1 ¨¨®104 107/ 68 +21 +20 88 9 5¨� 4©� 3©� 3©� 7« CastellanoJJ¨©© 12.40 NwYarsDay¨‚HvnƒStrngMndt¨‚ Bobbled st;waited 1/2 13
05Oct13Kee¯ Ì 1ˆ ft :23 :46« 1:11« 1:46« ¨¨ª BrdrsFut-G1 ¨¨¯ 92 93/ 67 +21 +24 80 10 8¬ƒ 9¬� 8¬� 2� 1©ƒ VelazquezJR¨©¨ L 9.90 WMisArti©ƒSmrtysEch©ArctcSlp© Steadied early; 5 wide 12
29Aug13Sar¨§ à 1ˆ fm :23¨ :47¨ 1:11© 1:41« ¨¨« WAntcptn-G2 ¨¨ª 96 98/ 59 +13 +15 78 7 3© 3¨� 3© 5« 6¯‚ VelazquezJR¨©§ L *2.80 Bshrt¨‚RivrDancr¨�MarvnsMraclª‚ 3w both turns; tired 7
11Aug13Sar­ à 1ˆ fm :24© :50¨ 1:15« 1:45 ¨¨¨ Mdn 85k ¨¨« 68 58/ 98 -11 -18 77 1 2¨� 2¨ 2� 1¨ 1ª VelazquezJR¨¨° L *1.25eWMisArtiªBrakvnAnalysis²Ptntƒ Outside;hand ride late 10
04Jly13Bel© 5f ft :22© :45 :57© ¨¨© Mdn 70k ¨¨« 92/ 78 79 2 3 3¨ 3« 2­ 2­‚ VelazquezJR¨¨¯ L 1.95 AllinBlue­‚WeMisArtie®‚SlwsBrw³ Tight; check 9/16pl 7

27Apr CD  4f  ft   :49¨  B 28/59     20Apr Pmm  5f  ft   1:01  B 1/2     13Apr Pmm  4f  ft   :48«  B 7/17     16Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :49©  B 21/48     16Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 3/58     09Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 2/67
13Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :49  B 13/39     ×07Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :47¨  B 1/82     01Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :49«  B 22/28     25Nov'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :49©  B 3/42     26Oct'13 SA  4f  ft   :46ª  H 3/60     19Oct'13 SA  4f  ft   :47  H 5/65



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

8 General a Rod (E/P 8) ì
Own: Starlight Racing & Skychai Racing

15/1
ROSARIO JOEL  (4  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  FTKOCT  2012 $72k
Sire : Roman Ruler (Fusaichi Pegasus) $8,500
Dam: Dynamite Eyes (Dynaformer)
Brdr: Hare Forest Farm (KY)
Trnr: Maker Michael J (8  2-3-2  25%)

Prime Power: 145.1 (7th) Life: 5 2 - 2 - 1 $282,200 100
2014 3 1 - 1 - 1 $240,000 100
2013 2 1 - 1 - 0 $42,200 90
CD 1 0 - 1 - 0 $8,600 90

Fst (108) 4 1 - 2 - 1 $248,600 100
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (104?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 1 - 0 - 0 $33,600 71

126

2014 429 17% 49% -0.47
+JKYw/EP types 477 23% 54% -0.25
JKYw/ Trn L60 11 9% 55% -1.40
JKYw/ Routes 97 16% 54% -0.91

+2014 312 26% 56% -0.35
+Shipper 844 23% 52% -0.41
Graded Stakes 194 13% 40% -0.33

+Dirt starts 908 21% 54% -0.62

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 18%Mud 582MudSts 1.51spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 8.4 13%Mud 1843MudSts 2.70spi
SoldAt: FTKOCT  2012 $72.0k (7/62)  SireAvg: $41.3k StudFee: $20,000

ñ Finished 3rd in last race
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

29Mar14GP¨« 1„ ft :48 1:12 1:36© 1:49 ¨¨¯ FlaDerby-G1 ¨©§ 81 90/ 97 -8 -6 95 6 2¨ 2¨ 2� 3¨ 3¨� RosarioJ¨©© Lb 4.80 Cnstttn³WldctRd¨‚GnralaRod©‚ 3 wide; weakened 8
22Feb14GP¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23 :46¨ 1:10 1:41« ¨¨® FntnOYth-G2 ¨©©102 106/ 91 +10 +6 100 5 2² 1² 2² 2² 2² CastellanoJJ¨©§ Lb 3.40 WldctRd²GnralaRod©TpBlng«� Dueled; just missed 12
01Jan14GP° 1m ft :23 :45« 1:10¨ 1:35« ¨¨­ GpDerbyL 100k¨©§ 90 97/ 93 +2 +1 96 9 3� 3¨ 1² 2² 1² RosarioJ¨¨® Lb 3.80 GnralaRd²WlctR©‚EstHl¨‚ Long duel; edged rival 9
30Nov13CD¨§ 1m ft :22ª :45© 1:10© 1:35¨ ¨¨© OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨® 96 95/ 87 +9 +3 90 10 1� 2² 1¨ 2¨� 2¨ƒ AlbaradoRJ¨¨¯ Lb 6.20 ConqstTitan¨ƒGnralaRodªSonofDixi¨¨ƒ 3 wide; 2nd best 12
18Oct13Kee­ Ì*7f ft :22 :45© 1:10ª 1:26ª ¨¨§ Mdn 56k ¨¨¬ 85 89/ 66 +12 +14 71 8 4 9®� 6­ 1© 1©ƒ NapravnikAR¨¨¯ L 7.40 GnralaRod©ƒVldnsWl³LngStatn³ Drifted in bit 3/16 pl 11

29Apr CD  4f  ft   :49©  B 17/27     23Apr CD  5f  ft   1:03©  B 13/15     ×17Apr Cdt  5f  ft   :59«  B 1/4     23Mar GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 7/25     15Mar GP  5f  ft   :59©  B 6/53     08Mar GP  4f  ft   :51¨  B 79/86
16Feb GP  5f  ft   1:00  B 7/32     09Feb GP  5f  ft   1:02«  B 26/31     ×02Feb GP  5f  ft   :59  B 1/55     25Jan GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 11/34     18Jan GP  5f  ft   :59©  B 4/50     22Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   1:01©  B 15/31

9 Vinceremos (E/P 5) ì
Own: Winstar Farm Llc And Twin Creeks Racing

30/1
ROCCO, JR. JOSEPH  (9  0-2-2  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  KEEAPR  2013 $340k
Sire : Pioneerof the Nile (Empire Maker) $20,000
Dam: Kettle's Sister (More Than Ready)
Brdr: Machmer Hall (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.2 (20th) Life: 5 2 - 2 - 0 $225,266 93
2014 4 2 - 1 - 0 $216,866 93
2013 1 0 - 1 - 0 $8,400 84
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (109) 3 2 - 1 - 0 $215,200 93
Off (108?) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $8,400 84
Dis (113?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (114?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 0 - 0 - 0 $1,666 67

126

2014 317 11% 40% -0.36
JKYw/EP types 283 13% 36% -0.29
JKYw/ Trn L60 2 0% 0% -2.00
JKYw/ Routes 78 14% 37% -0.41

+2014 356 25% 60% -0.01
+Graded Stakes 712 21% 49% -0.02
+AW to Dirt 66 21% 53% -0.62
+Dirt starts 2096 28% 59% -0.19

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 7%Mud 14MudSts 2.79spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.0 14%Mud 1342MudSts 1.68spi
SoldAt: KEEAPR  2013 $340.0k (3/18)  SireAvg: $135.6k StudFee: $20,000

ñ Figures to improve while returning to Dirt × Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

12Apr14Kee¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47ª 1:12ª 1:37« 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨¨ª100 96/ 40 +13 +7 67 12 7ª� 6©� 7«� 14¨­ 14©¯ LeparouxJR¨©ª Lb 7.80 DnWtFt¨ƒMlCnt¨ƒPlDlMnt¬‚ Close up 5w; stopped 14
08Mar14Tam¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23ª :46ª 1:11© 1:43ª ¨¨­ TampaDby-G2 ¨¨° 91 90/ 95 +12 +5 93 6 4© 3­ 4­ 2« 2ª PradoES¨©§ Lb 4.80 RingWkndªVincrmosƒSurfingUSA¨ Inside;clsd for plc 10
01Feb14Tam° 1ˆ ft :24¨ :48ª 1:13ª 1:47¨ ¨¨­ SFDavis-G3 ¨¨¯ 92 93/ 89 +5 +6 92 4 2� 2� 4©� 1¨� 1± PradoES¨¨­ Lb 12.40 Vincrmos±HarpnƒCosinStephen³ Came again on rail 8
04Jan14GP¯ 1m ft :23¨ :46¨ 1:12 1:39© ¨¨© Mdn 47k ¨¨¬ 90 85/ 81 +11 +7 81 2 7©‚ 5¨� 5¨ƒ 1¨� 1² PradoES¨©© Lb *1.50 Vncrs²ImbtrthngdƒMStrmTrprª� Bmpd st; stdy 1/16 pl 9
30Nov13GP¬ 6f sys :22ª :45ª :57« 1:10« ¨¨¨ Mdn 47k ¨¨« 84 88/ 89 -6 -7 84 4 6 5©� 4ª� 2­ 2­ PradoES¨¨¯ Lb *0.90 ThrQartrRoy­VncrmosªRivrPridƒ Angled out; up for 2nd 10

27Apr CD  4f  ft   :49  B 20/59     06Apr Pmm  4f  ft   :49¨  B 11/24     ×30Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :47©  B 1/35     23Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :49«  B 33/52     02Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :48©  B 11/52     23Feb Pmm  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 9/14
16Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :49¨  B 37/58     26Jan Pmm  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 8/26     19Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :49  B 19/52     29Dec'13 Pmm  5f  ft   1:01  B 4/16     22Dec'13 Pmm  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 9/22     15Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :48©  B 4/31

10 Wildcat Red (E 8) ì
Own: Honors Stable Corp

15/1
SAEZ LUIS  (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  OBSJUN  2013 $30k
Sire : D'wildcat (Forest Wildcat) $4,500
Dam: Racene (Miner's Mark)
Brdr: Moreau Bloodstock International Inc &Winter Racing Enterprise I (FL)
Trnr: Garoffalo Jose  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 143.9 (12th) Life: 7 4 - 3 - 0 $690,850 100
2014 4 2 - 2 - 0 $610,000 100
2013 3 2 - 1 - 0 $80,850 99
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (103) 7 4 - 3 - 0 $690,850 100
Off (102) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (102?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (99) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2014 394 16% 42% -0.09
+JKYw/ E types 297 18% 45% -0.14
JKYw/ Trn L60 1 0% 0% -2.00

+JKYw/ Routes 87 20% 48% -0.39

2014 68 12% 46% -0.44
Shipper 13 15% 23% +2.78

+Graded Stakes 11 27% 36% +11.45
Dirt starts 532 16% 43% -0.17

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.4 17%Mud 569MudSts 1.33spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 15%Mud 994MudSts 0.89spi
SoldAt: OBSJUN  2013 $30.0k (19/25)  SireAvg: $77.9k StudFee: $10,000

ñ Ran 2nd in last race
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

29Mar14GP¨« 1„ ft :48 1:12 1:36© 1:49 ¨¨¯ FlaDerby-G1 ¨©¨ 83 91/ 99 -8 -6 97 1 1¨ 1¨ 1� 2² 2³ VelazquezJR¨©© L 3.90 Cnstttn³WlctR¨‚GnrlRd©‚ Dueled stretch; gamely 8
22Feb14GP¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23 :46¨ 1:10 1:41« ¨¨® FntnOYth-G2 ¨©©102 106/ 91 +10 +6 100 4 1² 2² 1² 1² 1² SaezL¨©§ L 4.50 WldctRd²GnralaRod©TpBlng«� Dueled; game effort 12
01Feb14GP¨§ 7f ft :22¨ :44« 1:09© 1:22¨ ¨¨­ Hutchesn-G3 ¨©¨ 93 100/ 92 0 -2 97 5 2 4¨� 2� 1ª 1«ƒ CastellanoJJ¨¨­ L *2.00 WldctRd«ƒCZ�PablDlMnt©� 3wd bid; took charge 9
01Jan14GP° 1m ft :23 :45« 1:10¨ 1:35« ¨¨­ GpDerbyL 100k¨©§ 92 97/ 93 +2 +1 96 1 2² 1� 2² 1² 2² LopezP¨¨­ L 3.80 GnralaRod²WldctRd©‚EstHl¨‚ Dueled; just missed 9
09Nov13GPª 6½ ft :22¨ :45« 1:11 1:17« ¨¨¬ ‘JuvSprint 125k¨¨° 95 94/ 87 +3 -2 89 1 6 2¨ 3¨ 1© 1¨‚ ZayasEJ¨¨® L *0.70 WldcatRd¨‚BltaByzª‚PchngPrty« Bore out late stretch 7

Juvenile Sprint S. (Placed 2nd through disqualification)
13Oct13GP­ 6f ft :22© :45ª :58 1:10© ¨¨« Alw45500n1x ¨¨° 92 95/ 97 +1 -5 97 3 5 3©� 2¨� 2© 1¨� ZayasEJ¨¨ª* L *0.10 WldcatRd¨�ElsiveBleboy°‚TelMeaJoke³ Best stride late 8
14Sep13GP¬ 6½ ft :22« :46 1:10© 1:16« ¨¨© Mdn 46k ¨¨¯ 93 98/ 97 -4 -7 99 3 2 1� 1¨� 1«� 1¯ ZayasEJ¨¨ª* L 4.60 WildcatRd¯We'reAllSetƒTrapnalHal¨ƒ Inside; ridden out 10

27Apr CD  5f  ft   1:04©  B 36/37     20Apr GP  4f  ft   :48ª  B 11/43     ×22Mar GP  3f  ft   :34©  B 1/31     15Mar GP  4f  ft   :47«  B 10/89     14Feb GP  4f  ft   :49  B 11/23     26Jan GP  3f  ft   :36¨  B 3/12
17Jan GP  5f  ft   1:01«  B 7/13     24Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 3/20     ×17Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   :58ª  B 1/14     06Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   1:00  B 5/23     ×01Nov'13 GP  5f  ft   :58«  B 1/10     05Oct'13 GP  5f  ft   1:02  B 7/27

11 Hoppertunity (E/P 4) ì
Own: Watson Karl Pegram Michael E And Weitman

6/1
SMITH MIKE E (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $300k
Sire : Any Given Saturday (Distorted Humor) $5,000
Dam: Refugee (Unaccounted For)
Brdr: Betz/DJ Stable/Kidder/J Betz/Robenalt (KY)
Trnr: Baffert Bob  (3  1-2-0  33%)

Prime Power: 145.0 (9th) Life: 5 2 - 1 - 0 $610,720 100
2014 5 2 - 1 - 0 $610,720 100
2013 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (105) 4 1 - 1 - 0 $250,720 100
Off (105) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $360,000 99
Dis (112?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 188 22% 52% -0.40
+JKYw/EP types 171 22% 53% -0.17
+JKYw/ Trn L60 13 31% 77% +0.54
+JKYw/ Routes 48 19% 63% -0.58

+2014 135 24% 58% -0.18
+Shipper 186 30% 58% -0.30
+Graded Stakes 445 23% 54% -0.11
+Dirt starts 919 27% 57% -0.21

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.0 16%Mud 204MudSts 1.60spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 11%Mud 793MudSts 1.19spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $300.0k (1/39)  SireAvg: $30.1k StudFee: $25,000

ñ Ran 2nd in last race ñ Sharp 4F workout (Apr-28)
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

05Apr14SA¯ 1„ ft :47 1:10« 1:35 1:47© ¨¨­ SADerby-G1 ¨¨ 1̄00 107/ 89 +8 +4 100 3 5ª� 5¨ƒ 4¨� 2¬ 2¬‚ SmithME¨©© Lb 4.40 ClfrnChrm¬‚Hprtntª�CndB� Waited bit 1/4;2d best 8
15Mar14OP¨§ 1ˆ wfs :24 :47« 1:12¨ 1:43« ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨©§ 86 95/ 100 -5 -2 99 5 3¨ 3� 3¨ 4³ 1� SmithME¨¨® Lb 6.10 Hoprtnty�Taptr�ROnCrln¨� Stalked 3w;brush;game 8
22Feb14FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :48 1:13 1:43« ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨¨­ 74 83/ 97 -3 -7 90 7 9® 10®‚ 9«ƒ 7¯ 4® GarciaM¨¨­ Lb 4.10 IntnsHld±Aln¬�VcrsnTrbl¨� 4-5w 2nd turn;6w 1/4 14
30Jan14SA­ 1m ft :23 :46ª 1:11ª 1:36« ¨¨ª Mdn 56k ¨¨® 90 88/ 96 +4 -2 92 2 3© 3¨ 3¨ 1� 1ª GarciaM¨©¨ Lb 6.60 HopertnityªSngleyBear©ƒDayofFry¨ Pulled;rail bid;clear 10
04Jan14SA¬ 7f ft :22© :45 1:09« 1:22¨ ¨¨« Mdn 56k ¨¨« 67 68/ 97 -3 -6 77 8 8 8¨© 8¨¨ 6¬� 5®� TalamoJ¨©¨ Lb 18.40 Byrnª‚Rprtybyflyd²SngleyBear© Off slow;5wd into lane 8

28Apr CD  4f  sy   :48  B 3/15     23Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 2/15     18Apr SA  5f  ft   1:00¨  H 10/64     30Mar SA  5f  ft   1:01¨  H 34/51     11Mar SA  5f  ft   1:00¨  H 14/49     06Mar SA  4f  ft   :47©  H 7/66
16Feb SA  5f  ft   1:00ª  H 22/69     10Feb SA  4f  ft   :47¨  H 6/62     25Jan SA  5f  ft   1:03  H 42/48     16Jan SA  6f  ft   1:13¨  H 5/14     30Dec'13 SA  4f  ft   :48ª  H 20/36     24Dec'13 SA  6f  ft   1:13«  H 4/9



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

12 Dance With Fate (P 3) ì
Own: Alesia Sharon Bran Jam Stable And Ciagli

20/1
NAKATANI COREY S (0  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  OBSAPR  2013 $120k
Sire : Two Step Salsa (Petionville) $7,500
Dam: Flirting With Fate (Saint Ballado)
Brdr: Best A Luck Farm LLC (FL)
Trnr: Eurton Peter  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 141.3 (17th) Life: 8 3 - 3 - 0 $680,050 99
2014 3 2 - 1 - 0 $524,800 99
2013 5 1 - 2 - 0 $155,250 91
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (103) 2 0 - 1 - 0 $50,000 85
Off (101?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (102?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (106?) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $34,800 88
AW 5 2 - 2 - 0 $595,250 99

126

2014 243 14% 46% -0.44
JKYw/ P types 204 12% 43% -0.53

+JKYw/ Trn L60 1 100% 100% +12.80
JKYw/ Routes 61 10% 49% -0.89

2014 64 16% 44% -0.69
Graded Stakes 46 11% 48% -0.67
Wnr last race 92 17% 48% -0.28
AW to Dirt 50 12% 62% -1.16

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.4 0%Mud 20MudSts 1.61spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 15%Mud 1341MudSts 3.06spi
SoldAt: OBSAPR  2013 $120.0k (2/17)  SireAvg: $59.6k StudFee: $5,000

ñ Won last race (KEE 04/12 9f All Weather ft BlueGras-G1) ñ Sharp 4F workout (Apr-26)
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

12Apr14Kee¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47ª 1:12ª 1:37« 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨©© 96 92/ 101 +13 +7 99 8 10¬ 10«ƒ 11­ƒ 1� 1¨ƒ NakataniCS¨©ª L 6.40 DnWtFt¨ƒMlCnt¨ƒPlDlMnt¬‚ Sweeping move; cleared 14
15Feb14GG¯ Ì 1„ ft :49ª 1:13« 1:38 1:51¨ ¨¨¬ ElCamRlD-G3 ¨¨® 68 73/ 103 -16 -15 89 8 4© 3¨� 3¨ 1² 2� GryderAT¨©¨ L 3.60 Tmrnd�DancWithFat©‚Entrprsn¨ Bid 4w;led late;caught 8
24Jan14SA© à 1m fm :23ª :46« 1:11© 1:34« ¨¨ª OC80k/n1x-N ¨¨¬ 87 84/ 93 +12 +2 88 4 5­ 5¬� 5ª 4¨� 1¨ƒ BejaranoR¨¨¯ L *1.20 DancWithFat¨ƒBrothrSoldir¨ƒFlgmn� Off bit slow;rallied 6
02Nov13SA¯ 1ˆ ft :22ª :45¨ 1:09ª 1:43© ¨¨­ BCJuvnle-G1 ¨¨¬ 86 98/ 67 +21 +20 82 2 12°� 9¨¨ 8® 8®� 8°‚ BejaranoR¨©© 17.00 NwYrsDy¨‚HvnƒStrngMndt¨‚ Squeezed st;5wd move 13
28Sep13SA® 1ˆ ft :22© :46ª 1:11ª 1:45 ¨¨¬ FrntRnnr-G1 ¨¨® 96 93/ 77 +12 +8 85 6 3ª 3¨ 3¨ 1� 2©‚ BejaranoR¨©© L *2.30 BondHoldr©‚DancWithFat©Tamarandƒ Bid;led;overtaken 10
04Sep13Dmr¯ Ì 7f ft :22ª :45 1:09« 1:23 ¨¨­ DMrFut-G1 ¨¨¯ 86 88/ 95 +1 +2 91 3 1 9¬‚ 10­ƒ 7­ 2� BejaranoR¨¨¯ L 4.80 Tmrnd�DncWthFt�CnthMn± Bumped start;boxed 3/8 11
11Aug13Dmr­ Ì 6½ ft :22ª :46 1:10© 1:16ª ¨¨ª Mdn 75k ¨¨® 95 93/ 87 +1 -4 87 4 6 1� 1² 1ª 1¨� BejaranoR¨¨¯ L 2.40 DncWthFt¨�SothrnFrdomªƒBndHldr©‚ Steady handling 9
14Jly13Bhp° Ì 5f ft :22¨ :45« :58 ¨¨¬ Mdn 52k ¨¨© 85/ 71 65 8 9 9«ƒ 8­ 8­‚ 8¨¨ BejaranoR¨¨¯ L 3.50 Alberts HopeƒBajan¨‚Rum Point³ Off slow;pulled 9

26Apr SA  4f  ft   :47  H 2/63     05Apr SA  5f  ft   1:01©  H 8/24     29Mar SA  6f  ft   1:12«  H 8/26     22Mar SA  ˜ (d) 5f  fm   1:03«  H 8/8     15Mar SA  5f  ft   :59  H 4/49     08Mar SA  4f  ft   :48©  H 31/44
08Feb SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 11/51     17Jan Bhp  5f  ft   1:00«  H 3/10     10Jan SA  5f  ft   1:02¨  H 41/51     03Jan SA  5f  ft   1:00ª  H 15/41     27Dec'13 SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 10/41     21Dec'13 SA  5f  ft   1:04  H 71/72

13 Chitu (E/P 8) ì
Own: Tanma Corporation

20/1
GARCIA MARTIN  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3  OBSMAR  2013 $300k
Sire : Henny Hughes (Hennessy) $6,877
Dam: Sea Gift (A.P. Indy)
Brdr: Tom Evans Macon Wilmil Equines &Marjac Farms (KY)
Trnr: Baffert Bob  (3  1-2-0  33%)

Prime Power: 145.7 (6th) Life: 4 3 - 1 - 0 $501,800 103
2014 2 1 - 1 - 0 $440,000 103
2013 2 2 - 0 - 0 $61,800 95
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 3 2 - 1 - 0 $474,800 103
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (114?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (107) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 1 - 0 - 0 $27,000 95

126

2014 185 14% 43% -0.97
JKYw/EP types 287 14% 39% -0.76

+JKYw/ Trn L60 27 22% 52% +0.37
+JKYw/ Routes 46 26% 61% +0.39

+2014 135 24% 58% -0.18
+Shipper 186 30% 58% -0.30
+Graded Stakes 445 23% 54% -0.11
+Wnr last race 410 27% 58% -0.24

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.3 19%Mud 388MudSts 1.72spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 8.2 19%Mud 1418MudSts 4.12spi
SoldAt: OBSMAR  2013 $300.0k (2/20)  SireAvg: $95.4k StudFee: $25,000

ñ Won last race (SUN 03/23 9f Dirt ft SunDrby-G3) ñ Best Dirt speed is close to the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

23Mar14Sun¨¨ 1„ ft :46© 1:09ª 1:34© 1:47« ¨¨¬ SunDrby-G3 ¨©¨ 91 104/ 96 -2 +1 103 9 2¨� 2� 2² 1� 1©‚ GarciaM¨©© Lb *1.90 Chit©‚MdnghtHwk«ƒCommisionr¨� Bid5/16;vied; drew off 9
08Feb14SA¯ 1ˆ ft :23¨ :46« 1:10« 1:41« ¨¨­ RBLewis-G2 ¨¨° 91 95/ 94 +1 -2 96 7 2¨ 2� 2² 1² 2� GarciaM¨¨¯ Lb 4.50 CandyBy�Chit¨‚MdnghtHwk«‚ Vied;led into str;game 7
27Dec13SA­ 6f ft :21© :44 :56¨ 1:08« ¨¨¬ OC80k/n1x-N ¨¨¯ 95 97/ 86 +2 +2 89 4 3 2� 2¨� 1² 1� GarciaM¨©§ Lb *0.70 Chitu�Street Iconª‚Papa Turf¨� Bobbled start;came on 5
07Dec13Bhp© Ì 6f ft :22¨ :45ª :57ª 1:09« ¨¨© Mdn 45k ¨¨® 95 95/ 95 -1 -7 95 1 4 1� 1² 1¨ 1¨‚ GarciaM¨©§ Lb 1.50 Chitu¨‚Yard Line³The Admiral¨� Off rail;btwn;gamely 9

27Apr CD  6f  ft   1:13¨  Bg 1/2     21Apr CD  4f  ft   :47ª  B 2/46     13Apr SA  5f  ft   1:00«  H 16/51     03Apr SA  4f  ft   :46©  H 2/40     17Mar SA  7f  ft   1:24«  Hg 1/1     11Mar SA  5f  ft   1:01©  H 27/49
04Mar SA  5f  ft   :59ª  H 3/68     26Feb SA  5f  ft   1:00©  H 16/86     21Feb SA  5f  ft   1:00©  H 16/61     16Feb SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 10/67     ×04Feb SA  4f  ft   :46©  H 1/34     ×29Jan SA  4f  ft   :46ª  H 1/37

14 Medal Count (P 3) ì
Own: Spendthrift Farm Llc

20/1
ALBARADO ROBBY  (7  0-1-2  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $360k
Sire : Dynaformer (Roberto) $150,000
Dam: Brisquette (Unbridled's Song)
Brdr: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (KY)
Trnr: Romans Dale L (6  2-1-0  33%)

Prime Power: 142.8 (15th) Life: 7 3 - 1 - 0 $261,600 97
2014 4 2 - 1 - 0 $239,400 97
2013 3 1 - 0 - 0 $22,200 83
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (108) 3 1 - 0 - 0 $29,700 89
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (112) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $17,400 71
AW 3 1 - 1 - 0 $214,500 97

126

2014 415 13% 41% -0.64
JKYw/ P types 272 15% 43% -0.41
JKYw/ Trn L60 6 17% 67% -0.67
JKYw/ Routes 145 17% 45% -0.64

2014 183 16% 43% -0.57
Graded Stakes 249 15% 33% +1.05
AW to Dirt 94 14% 40% -0.45
Dirt starts 1131 16% 45% -0.54

Sire Stats:  AWD 8.4 13%Mud 1843MudSts 2.70spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 18%Mud 1356MudSts 3.06spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $360.0k (5/20)  SireAvg: $243.8k StudFee: $150,000

ñ Ran 2nd (on AW) in last race ñ Sharp 6F workout (Apr-26) × Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

12Apr14Kee¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47ª 1:12ª 1:37« 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨©§ 97 95/ 94 +13 +7 97 13 9«� 9«‚ 8¬ 3¨� 2¨ƒ AlbaradoRJ¨©ª L 6.60 DnWtFt¨ƒMlCnt¨ƒPlDlMnt¬‚ Came 6w; finished well 14
04Apr14Kee° š 1ˆ ft :23© :47ª 1:12 1:43¨ ¨¨¬ Trnsylvn-G3 ¨¨° 88 94/ 93 +5 +3 94 1 7¬ƒ 5ª 4¨� 1¨ 1¨‚ AlbaradoRJ¨¨¯ L 3.00 MdalCont¨‚Pcza³WdfldSprngsª‚ Slipped thru; cleared 8
22Feb14GP¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23 :46¨ 1:10 1:41« ¨¨® FntnOYth-G2 ¨¨¯ 95 99/ 79 +10 +6 89 3 4¬ 3ª� 4ªƒ 4­ 5°‚ RoccoJSJ¨¨® L 43.20 WldctRd²GnralaRod©TpBlng«� 3 wide; gave way 12
12Jan14GP° à 7½ fm :25 :51 1:15 1:32¨ ¨¨ª OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨« 78 58/ 94 -6 -26 71 4 3 5©� 5¨ƒ 5©� 1� LanerieCJ¨¨¯ L *2.10 DrvrRad´MedalCont�ScrchdCat± Closed fast; just up 10

Dead heat
02Nov13SA¯ 1ˆ ft :22ª :45¨ 1:09ª 1:43© ¨¨­ BCJuvnle-G1 ¨¨ª 96 93/ 56 +21 +20 73 10 6© 7­� 10°� 13¨« 11¨® AlbaradoRJ¨©© 26.90 NwYarsDay¨‚HvnƒStrngMandat¨‚ 3wd; dropped back 13
06Oct13Kee® š 1ˆ ft :23© :47« 1:12 1:43© ¨¨« Bourbon-G3 ¨¨¬ 74 79/ 87 -6 -1 83 12 9ª� 7©ƒ 6©ƒ 4© 5©‚ AlbaradoRJ¨¨¯ L 5.40 PokerPlayer¨Bshrt±BonAccordƒ Middle move in traffic 13
01Sep13Elp® š 1m ft :23© :46ª 1:12 1:39¨ ¨§° Mdn 30k ¨¨« 93 83/ 75 +15 +10 76 5 4«‚ 3¨ 4¨� 3� 1­‚ MoralesR¨©§ L 2.50 MedalCount­‚VctoryColors¨ƒCv� Boxed in; bumped rival 7

26Apr CD  6f  ft   1:13  B 1/3     29Mar GP  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 7/26     22Mar GP  5f  ft   :59  B 4/36     15Mar GP  5f  ft   :59¨  B 4/53     08Mar GP  5f  ft   :59«  B 4/42     15Feb GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 39/70
08Feb GP  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 18/46     02Feb GP  4f  ft   :48«  B 42/102     26Jan GP  4f  ft   :47¨  B 2/36     05Jan GP  5f  ft   :59«  B 2/35     29Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   1:01©  B 25/60     16Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 4/22

15 Tapiture (E/P 4) ì
Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds Llc

15/1
SANTANA, JR. RICARDO  (4  0-0-1  0%)

Ch. c. 3
Sire : Tapit (Pulpit) $150,000
Dam: Free Spin (Olympio)
Brdr: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (KY)
Trnr: Asmussen Steven M (3  1-0-1  33%)

Prime Power: 145.1 (8th) Life: 7 2 - 2 - 2 $490,838 99
2014 3 1 - 1 - 0 $350,000 99
2013 4 1 - 1 - 2 $140,838 95
CD 3 1 - 0 - 2 $124,838 95

Fst (111) 6 2 - 1 - 2 $370,838 99
Off (110) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $120,000 99
Dis (116) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 307 20% 46% -0.05
+JKYw/EP types 290 24% 51% +0.01
+JKYw/ Trn L60 91 22% 57% -0.07
+JKYw/ Routes 115 21% 47% +0.18

+2014 528 23% 56% -0.47
+Shipper 1696 21% 52% -0.27
Graded Stakes 289 16% 46% -0.22

+Dirt starts 3892 21% 54% -0.44

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.4 17%Mud 737MudSts 2.75spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.5 18%Mud 1014MudSts 1.17spi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
12Apr14OP¨¨ 1„ ft :47ª 1:12¨ 1:37¨ 1:49ª ¨¨¯ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨¯ 86 95/ 93 -1 -4 96 2 5« 5ª� 5©‚ 4ª� 4®‚ RosarioJ¨©© L 2.10 Dnz«ƒRideOnCrlin�Bayrn© Movd out 4-5w;empty 8
15Mar14OP¨§ 1ˆ wfs :24 :47« 1:12¨ 1:43« ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨©§ 84 95/ 99 -5 -2 99 3 4¨� 5¨ƒ 4¨‚ 3³ 2� SantanaRJ¨©© L *2.00 Hprtnty�Tptr�ROnCrln¨� Made hole3/16;outkickd 8
17Feb14OP° 1ˆ ft :23© :47« 1:13 1:44« ¨¨­ Southwst-G3 ¨©¨ 94 98/ 96 +2 -1 99 1 2� 3³ 1² 1ª 1«‚ SantanaRJ¨¨° L 5.50 Tapitr«‚StrngMndt­RdOnCrln� Rated;kickd clr;driftd 12
30Nov13CD¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :47ª 1:11« 1:43© ¨¨ª KyJC-G2 ¨¨¯ 94 102/ 85 +6 +7 95 5 5ª 2¨ 1² 1©� 1«‚ SantanaRJ¨©© L 3.30 Tapiture«‚Laddie Boy³Awesome Sky¬ 3 wide; driving 9
27Oct13CD¯ 1m ft :23© :47¨ 1:12 1:37© ¨¨¨ Mdn 41k ¨¨« 89 95/ 88 0 +2 91 5 2² 1� 1² 1² 3¨‚ SantanaRJ¨¨¯ L *1.10 Culprit�NotabilityƒTapiture©ƒ Dueled;drifted;gave in 12
07Sep13CD® 1ˆ ft :23¨ :46ª 1:11ª 1:45ª ¨¨« Iroquois-G3 ¨¨®103 102/ 68 +23 +21 85 3 5ª 4©� 4©� 1� 3� SantanaRJ¨¨¯ L 2.30 Clebrne³SmartCover³Tapiture© Leaned on rival; missd 10
17Aug13Sar© 6½ ft :22© :45ª 1:09« 1:16¨ ¨¨ª Mdn 80k ¨¨­ 87 88/ 91 -5 -10 86 3 3 2¨� 2¨� 2© 2«� LezcanoJ¨¨° L 5.20 StrngMandat«�TapitreªRbranddªƒ Press winner;2nd best 8

28Apr CD  4f  sy   :50  B 12/15     21Apr CD  5f  ft   1:02«  B 14/21     07Apr OP  4f  sy   :50«  B 3/8     ×31Mar OP  5f  ft   1:00«  B 1/11     10Mar OP  4f  ft   :50¨  B 12/27     02Mar OP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 3/51
13Feb OP  4f  ft   :50  B 3/3     03Feb FG  6f  ft   1:12«  B 1/1     ×27Jan FG  6f  sy   1:13  B 1/7     20Jan FG  5f  ft   1:00«  B 5/34     13Jan FG  5f  sy   1:00«  B 5/34     05Jan FG  5f  ft   1:00©  B 5/79



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

16 Intense Holiday (P 2) ì
Own: Starlight Racing

12/1
VELAZQUEZ JOHN R (1  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $380k
Sire : Harlan's Holiday (Harlan) $35,000
Dam: Intensify (Unbridled's Song)
Brdr: Machmer Hall & Haymarket Farm (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 146.2 (5th) Life: 8 2 - 1 - 1 $551,900 100
2014 3 1 - 1 - 1 $480,000 100
2013 5 1 - 0 - 0 $71,900 94
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (109) 8 2 - 1 - 1 $551,900 100
Off (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (113) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 176 20% 53% -0.21
+JKYw/ P types 240 21% 51% -0.20
+JKYw/ Trn L60 34 24% 71% -0.24
JKYw/ Routes 46 17% 50% -0.95

+2014 356 25% 60% -0.01
+Shipper 959 24% 55% -0.08
+Graded Stakes 712 21% 49% -0.02
+Btn favorite 412 25% 60% -0.51

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 15%Mud 846MudSts 1.75spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 18%Mud 1356MudSts 3.06spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $380.0k (1/70)  SireAvg: $87.7k StudFee: $25,000

ñ Ran 2nd in last race ñ Sharp 4F workout (Apr-27) × Failed as favorite in last race
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

29Mar14FG¨¨ 1„ ft :47« 1:12 1:37 1:50ª ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨¨° 98 110/ 85 +7 +10 100 1 4©� 5¨� 3© 2ª� 2ª� SmithME¨©© L *1.90 VcrnTrlª�IntnHl¨�CnnCrvªƒ Rated;bmpd 7/16;2-3w 10
22Feb14FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :48 1:13 1:43« ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨©§ 77 86/ 108 -3 -7 99 8 8¬� 7­ 7ª‚ 3© 1± SmithME¨¨­ L 5.00 IntnsHldy±Aln¬�VcarsnTrbl¨� 3w3/8;5w 5/16;rallied 14
25Jan14GP¨§ 1ˆ ft :23ª :46ª 1:10¨ 1:42 ¨¨­ HolyBull-G2 ¨¨¯ 82 97/ 84 +5 +6 91 11 10® 10­ƒ 6ª� 3« 3­‚ RosarioJ¨¨® L 16.80 CarPrnc¬ƒCnqstTtan�IntnsHldayƒ Circled; gained show 11
30Nov13Aqu° 1„ ft :52ª 1:17© 1:41 1:52« ¨¨¬ Remsen-G2 ¨¨­ 47 47/ 111 -28 -27 80 7 6¬ 6« 6«� 4« 4©ƒ RosarioJ¨¨® L 10.10 HnrCd±CarPrnc�WckdStrn©‚ 5w upper; mild kick 8
03Nov13Aqu¯ 1m ft :23 :46« 1:12 1:37ª ¨¨¬ Nashua-G2 ¨¨® 88 87/ 93 +4 +3 89 2 10«ƒ 8ª� 4¬� 4­ 4«ƒ CastellanoJJ¨¨­ L 4.90 CaroPrnc©�FnancalMogl�NblMn¨ƒ 4w 3/8;to rail upper 12
05Oct13Bel¨§ 1m ft :22« :45© 1:10 1:35« ¨¨® Champagn-G1 ¨¨­ 98 102/ 75 +11 +9 88 9 4¨� 4© 2©� 4¬� 5¯� DecarloCP¨©© L 40.75 Hvn³HnrCd¨�ROnCrln­ƒ Chased 3-4w; weakened 9
31Aug13Mth® 1m ft :24« :48ª 1:13ª 1:40© ¨¨¨ Mdn 40k ¨¨¬ 94 101/ 87 +5 +7 94 2 1¨� 1©� 1©� 1­ 1ª� DecarloCP¨¨° L 2.30 IntnsHldyª�AfltAcompl©NastBach¨ª Set pace; drew clear 6
27Jly13Mth¬ 5½ ft :22 :46¨ :59« 1:07 ¨¨¨ Mdn 40k ¨¨¨ 96 94/ 64 +9 +9 66 3 5 6©‚ 6«‚ 5©‚ 5­ DecarloCP¨¨° L 5.50 JmmyConors«‚UnionLabl¨‚Wondrfla� Inside;needed bid 7

27Apr CD  4f  ft   :48ª  B 7/59     20Apr Pmm  4f  ft   :48ª  B 3/9     13Apr Pmm  4f  ft   :48«  B 7/17     22Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :49©  B 38/77     ×15Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 1/67     08Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :47«  B 3/74
16Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :48ª  B 14/58     09Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 2/67     19Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :49  B 25/52     12Jan Pmm  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 3/30     05Jan Pmm  5f  ft   1:01  B 7/31     29Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :48ª  B 3/37

17 Commanding Curve (P 1) ì
Own: West Point Thoroughbreds

50/1
BRIDGMOHAN SHAUN  (5  1-0-0  20%)

B. r. 3  OBSAPR  2013 $75k
Sire : Master Command (A.P. Indy) $12,500
Dam: Mother (Lion Hearted)
Brdr: T F VanMeter (KY)
Trnr: Stewart Dallas  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.0 (21st) Life: 6 1 - 1 - 2 $142,434 98
2014 2 0 - 0 - 1 $104,000 98
2013 4 1 - 1 - 1 $38,434 91
CD 3 1 - 1 - 1 $37,900 91

Fst (105) 5 1 - 1 - 2 $141,900 98
Off (102) 1 0 - 0 - 0 $534 58
Dis (109?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (103) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2014 289 20% 52% -0.40
+JKYw/ P types 283 21% 50% -0.15
JKYw/ Trn L60 3 0% 0% -2.00

+JKYw/ Routes 100 21% 56% -0.42

2014 45 13% 47% +0.14
Graded Stakes 34 3% 24% -0.97

+3rd off layoff 21 24% 52% +0.24
Dirt starts 417 12% 38% -0.77

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 21%Mud 128MudSts 1.44spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.2 13%Mud 1224MudSts 1.11spi
SoldAt: OBSAPR  2013 $75.0k (2/3)  SireAvg: $85.0k StudFee: $12,500

ñ 23% trainer: 3rd off layoff ñ Finished 3rd in last race × Poor Speed Figures × Poor 'Graded Stakes' trainer record: 2% wins 34 sts
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

29Mar14FG¨¨ 1„ ft :47« 1:12 1:37 1:50ª ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨¨¯ 84 102/ 91 +7 +10 98 7 10®� 10¯� 9­‚ 4®� 3¬ AlbaradoRJ¨©© L 13.10 VrnTrlª�IntnHl¨�CnnCrvªƒ Bmpd brk;3-4w 2nd turn 10
22Feb14FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :48 1:13 1:43« ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨¨­ 72 84/ 94 -3 -7 89 12 11¯� 11¯‚ 8«‚ 5­� 6¯‚ AlbaradoRJ¨¨® L 11.90 IntnsHld±Aln¬�VcrsnTrbl¨� Inside 1st turn;5w1/4 14
30Nov13CD« 1ˆ ft :24ª :48© 1:13¨ 1:44¨ ¨¨¨ Mdn 41k ¨¨® 79 84/ 96 0 -3 91 11 8ªƒ 5«� 3© 1¨ 1¨� BridgmohanSX¨¨¯ L *3.00 CndngCrv¨�HrbrBn¨©‚IrshYWl³ Off slow;bid 4w; clear 12
07Nov13CD­ 1ˆ ft :24ª :49« 1:14ª 1:45© ¨¨© Mdn 41k ¨¨¬ 69 68/ 102 -12 -13 85 8 4© 6© 4©� 4© 3ƒ AlbaradoRJ¨¨¯ L 5.00 ChasLgacy�Thndrgrm³CmmndngCrv¨ƒ 4 wide 2nd turn 10
28Sep13CDª 1m ft :22ª :46 1:11¨ 1:36« ¨¨§ Mdn 46k ¨¨© 92 92/ 84 +7 +5 87 6 2© 2� 2� 2¨ 2³ BridgmohanSX¨¨¯ L 9.40 PrplSky³CmmndngCrv¨‚FrStartr¨ƒ Pressed; led; caught 8
31Aug13Sar¬ 7f sys :22« :46 1:11¨ 1:24© ¨¨¨ Mdn 80k ¨§° 89 77/ 60 +4 +1 58 4 3 5¬ 6¨© 7©¨ 6©ª RoccoJSJ¨¨° L 5.70 GrndArvl­‚VlagWarorƒCantStpthKdª Off rail trn;no threat 8

26Apr CD  5f  ft   1:02ª  B 36/70     18Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00©  B 6/15     10Apr CD  4f  ft   :48¨  B 6/24     22Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01©  B 12/45     15Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01  B 11/55     07Mar FG  6f  gd   1:13ª  B 1/3
×16Feb FG  6f  ft   1:14  B 1/7     ×09Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00©  B 1/80     02Feb FG  6f  ft   1:14«  B 1/2     24Jan FG  6f  ft   1:14ª  B 1/1     16Jan FG  6f  ft   1:14«  B 1/2     ×05Jan FG  5f  ft   :59«  B 1/79

18 Candy Boy (E/P 4) ì
Own: C R K Stable

20/1
STEVENS GARY L (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3
Sire : Candy Ride (ARG) (Ride the Rails) $35,000
Dam: She's An Eleven (In Excess (IRE))
Brdr: Lee Searing & Susan Searing (KY)
Trnr: Sadler John W (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 144.2 (11th) Life: 7 2 - 2 - 1 $425,600 97
2014 2 1 - 0 - 1 $240,000 97
2013 5 1 - 2 - 0 $185,600 94
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (108) 3 1 - 1 - 1 $249,600 97
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (107) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 4 1 - 1 - 0 $176,000 94

126

+2014 105 23% 60% -0.71
+JKYw/EP types 146 21% 50% -0.22
JKYw/ Trn L60 6 0% 50% -2.00

+JKYw/ Routes 29 28% 66% -0.46

+2014 171 21% 55% +0.30
Shipper 102 15% 42% -0.99
Graded Stakes 220 13% 51% -0.96

+Dirt starts 544 19% 53% -0.46

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.9 19%Mud 546MudSts 2.07spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.2 16%Mud 780MudSts 2.08spi

ñ Finished 3rd in last race ñ Sharp 5F workout (Apr-26) × Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

05Apr14SA¯ 1„ ft :47 1:10« 1:35 1:47© ¨¨­ SADerby-G1 ¨¨­102 109/ 80 +8 +4 96 6 3� 3� 3� 4­� 3¯ƒ StevensGL¨©© L 2.60 ClfrnChrm¬‚Hprtntyª�CndB� Vied 3wd;held 3rd 8
08Feb14SA¯ 1ˆ ft :23¨ :46« 1:10« 1:41« ¨¨­ RBLewis-G2 ¨¨° 88 92/ 98 +1 -2 97 1 4© 4© 4¨� 3� 1� StevensGL¨¨¯ L 2.30 CandyBoy�Chitu¨‚MidnightHawk«‚ Bid 3wd 1/8;led late 7
14Dec13Bhp° Ì 1ˆ ft :22« :46ª 1:11¨ 1:42 ¨¨¬ CshClFut-G1 ¨¨° 87 96/ 91 +3 -5 94 4 10¨¨ 5«� 1² 2©� 2¬ƒ StevensGL¨©¨ L 26.00 ShardBlif¬ƒCndyBy¨‚Tmrnd©� 3wd move;led;held 2nd 12
22Nov13Bhp¨ Ì 1ˆ ft :24¨ :47« 1:12« 1:45« ¨¨© Mdn 45k ¨¨® 82 87/ 88 +5 +3 88 1 5­� 3«� 2© 1¨ 1¯‚ SmithME¨©§ L *0.50 CndB¯‚HldEvrtng¬‚GBlackT®ƒ Chased 3wd;led;cleared 5
12Oct13SA« 1m ft :22¨ :45« 1:11 1:36ª ¨¨ª Mdn 48k ¨¨­ 83 91/ 85 +13 +6 87 3 7°� 8° 4ª� 3« 2«‚ EspinozaV¨©© L *2.00 TpItRch«‚CndyBy«‚HldEvrythng­‚ Drifted in 1/8;2d best 10
31Aug13Dmr« Ì 1m ft :23¨ :47 1:11« 1:36« ¨¨© Mdn 75k ¨¨« 81 81/ 86 +3 +1 81 4 6« 5« 4ª� 4¬ 4«� EspinozaV¨¨¯ Lb 4.70 NwYrsDy¨ƒBndHldr©ƒCatsGant² 3wd into str;missed 3d 9
17Aug13Dmr« Ì 5½ ft :21« :44« :57¨ 1:03« ¨¨ª Mdn 75k ¨¨ª 89 89/ 82 +5 +6 78 4 4 5«� 5® 5® 4«‚ NakataniCS¨¨° Lb 9.60 CantheMan¨�Confso²TestRide©ƒ Came out str;no rally 7

26Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00«  B 5/70     19Apr SA  5f  ft   :59«  H 3/64     29Mar SA  6f  ft   1:11«  H 4/26     22Mar SA  6f  ft   1:12«  H 4/15     14Mar SA  5f  ft   :59©  H 2/58     06Mar SA  5f  ft   1:01¨  H 29/75
26Feb SA  4f  ft   :48¨  H 26/78     01Feb SA  6f  ft   1:13  H 7/18     25Jan SA  6f  ft   1:13©  H 5/16     18Jan SA  5f  ft   :59ª  H 4/70     11Jan SA  5f  ft   1:01«  H 50/72     04Jan SA  4f  ft   :50ª  H 45/49

19 Ride On Curlin (E/P 5) ì
Own: Daniel J Dougherty

15/1
BOREL CALVIN H (1  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $25k
Sire : Curlin (Smart Strike) $25,000
Dam: Magical Ride (Storm Cat)
Brdr: G Watts Humphrey Jr & Louise Ireland Humphrey Revocable Trust - 2 (KY)
Trnr: Gowan William G (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 140.4 (18th) Life: 9 2 - 2 - 4 $414,687 102
2014 4 1 - 1 - 2 $323,600 99
2013 5 1 - 1 - 2 $91,087 102
CD 3 0 - 1 - 1 $23,387 88

Fst (113) 7 1 - 2 - 3 $321,087 102
Off (111) 2 1 - 0 - 1 $93,600 98
Dis (114?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2014 114 13% 25% -1.08
JKYw/EP types 128 13% 36% -0.88
JKYw/ Routes 52 13% 25% -1.10

2014 7 14% 57% -1.37
Shipper 16 6% 44% -1.73
Graded Stakes 5 0% 80% -2.00
Dirt starts 77 14% 49% -0.93

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.5 16%Mud 98MudSts 2.07spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.1 19%Mud 1380MudSts 4.29spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $25.0k (42/59)  SireAvg: $78.7k StudFee: $40,000

ñ Ran 2nd in last race ñ Best Dirt speed is close to the Avg Winning Speed × Poor 'Shipper ' trainer record: 6% wins 16 sts
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

12Apr14OP¨¨ 1„ ft :47ª 1:12¨ 1:37¨ 1:49ª ¨¨¯ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨° 86 92/ 101 -1 -4 99 3 6«� 6ªƒ 7ªƒ 3ª� 2«ƒ CourtJK¨¨¯ L 7.20 Danza«ƒRide On Curlin�Bayern© Bmp strt;3-6w 1/4 8
15Mar14OP¨§ 1ˆ wfs :24 :47« 1:12¨ 1:43« ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨¨° 86 97/ 96 -5 -2 98 2 2² 2� 2² 1² 3¨ DesormeauxKJ¨¨® L 11.70 Hoprtnity�Tapitr�RidOnCrlin¨� Vied;drift; not enuf 8
17Feb14OP° 1ˆ ft :23© :47« 1:13 1:44« ¨¨­ Southwst-G3 ¨¨­ 94 98/ 76 +2 -1 87 9 6¨ƒ 1² 2² 3¬ 3¨§ BorelCH¨¨¯ L 8.40 Taptr«‚StrngMndt­ROnCrln� 7w7/8;pressd3w;savd3rd 12
12Jan14OP­ 6f gd :21« :45« :59¨ 1:13ª ¨¨© Alw56000n1x ¨¨®105 112/ 72 +12 +13 90 10 4 4ƒ 1² 1¨� 1©� BorelCH¨¨® L *1.20 ROnCrln©�SlngChrl©RivrsRnDp© 4-3w bid;clear;driving 10
27Oct13CD¬ 1m ft :22« :47 1:12© 1:36ª ¨¨¬ StretSense 60k¨¨­ 80 87/ 91 0 -5 88 4 6¬ 5«ƒ 4© 4¬ 3® LanerieCJ¨¨¯ L *1.00 CoastlinªIchbanWaror«RideOnCrlinªƒ Off rail turn;no rally 6
05Oct13Bel¨§ 1m ft :22« :45© 1:10 1:35« ¨¨® Champagn-G1 ¨¨° 82 94/ 98 +11 +9 96 2 8¬‚ 8¨§ 8­ƒ 2«� 3¨ƒ SolisA¨©© L 17.00 Hvn³HnrCd¨�RidOnCrlin­ƒ 6-7w upper; good kick 9
07Sep13CD® 1ˆ ft :23¨ :46ª 1:11ª 1:45ª ¨¨« Iroquois-G3 ¨¨­104 105/ 61 +23 +21 83 8 3© 3© 3¨ 2� 4©� BorelCH¨¨¯ L *2.20 Cleburne³Smart Cover³Tapiture© 4 wide 1st turn 10
13Jly13Elp« 5½ ft :22ª :45© :56« 1:03 ¨¨§ Mdn 30k ¨¨® 95 103/ 95 -3 -4 102 1 3 1¨� 1¨� 1© 1®ƒ BorelCH¨©§ L *0.40 RdOnCrln®ƒUnnHl¯‚ThatchrStrt«� Off slow;drifted about 6
21Jun13CD« 5½ ft :21ª :44« :57 1:03ª ¨¨© Mdn 45k ¨¨­ 83 92/ 85 +7 +5 83 6 8 6¯� 6¬ƒ 2« 2© BorelCH¨¨¯ L 6.90 ConqstTwoStp©RidOnCrlin«Tng©‚ Broke slow; gaining 8

27Apr CD  7f  ft   1:29  B 1/1     06Apr OP  7f  ft   1:26«  B 1/1     30Mar OP  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 4/46     06Mar OP  7f  ft   1:26«  B 1/1     05Feb OP  5f  my   1:03©  B 6/18     27Jan OP  5f  ft   1:03  B 23/62
×05Jan OP  5f  ft   1:03¨  B 1/68     31Dec'13 OP  4f  ft   :49«  B 44/118     ×23Dec'13 Cdt  3f  ft   :37©  B 1/6     ×22Oct'13 Cdt  5f  ft   :59ª  B 1/5     ×28Sep'13 Cdt  5f  ft   1:00©  B 1/4     22Sep'13 Cdt  5f  ft   1:01  B 5/21



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

20 Wicked Strong (P 0) ì
Own: Centennial Farms

8/1
MARAGH RAJIV  (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2012 $375k
Sire : Hard Spun (Danzig) $60,000
Dam: Moyne Abbey (Charismatic)
Brdr: William Flynn (KY)
Trnr: Jerkens James A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 143.0 (14th) Life: 6 2 - 1 - 1 $704,610 103
2014 3 1 - 0 - 0 $591,610 103
2013 3 1 - 1 - 1 $113,000 88
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (109) 5 2 - 0 - 1 $688,610 103
Off (109) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $16,000 83
Dis (113?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2014 294 14% 52% -0.57
JKYw/ P types 261 12% 45% -0.68

+JKYw/ Trn L60 2 100% 100% +11.10
JKYw/ Routes 113 13% 55% -0.59

+2014 32 25% 56% +2.47
Shipper 39 15% 46% -1.12
Graded Stakes 12 8% 33% -0.30
Wnr last race 53 17% 45% -0.49

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.2 15%Mud 206MudSts 1.93spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.7 10%Mud 1238MudSts 1.24spi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2012 $375.0k (2/49)  SireAvg: $98.1k StudFee: $35,000

ñ Won last race (AQU 04/05 9f Dirt ft WoodMem-G1) ñ Best Dirt speed is close to the Avg Winning Speed × Poor 'Graded Stakes' trainer record: 8% wins 12 sts
    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment

05Apr14Aqu¨§ 1„ ft :47© 1:11 1:36© 1:49¨ ¨¨® WoodMem-G1 ¨© 1̈03 114/ 86 +17 +19 103 1 6«� 6« 6« 4© 1ª� MaraghR¨©ª L 9.20 WckdStrnª�Smrt±ScalInclsn¨� Ins 1st;4w 5/16;drvng 10
22Feb14GP­ 1ˆ ft :24¨ :47ª 1:11 1:42 ¨¨¬ OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨¬ 68 83/ 94 -5 -1 89 9 10¯� 8¯� 7¬ƒ 6­ 4­� LezcanoJ¨¨¯ L 6.40 Constitutionª‚Tonalist©‚Mexikoma¨ 3 wide; passed tired 10
25Jan14GP¨§ 1ˆ ft :23ª :46ª 1:10¨ 1:42 ¨¨­ HolyBull-G2 ¨¨¬ 85 88/ 74 +5 +6 80 8 8¬� 8¬‚ 10¯ 10¨© 9¨¬ CastellanoJJ¨¨­ L 4.30 CairoPrinc¬ƒConqestTitan�IntnsHolidayƒ Stopped 11
30Nov13Aqu° 1„ ft :52ª 1:17© 1:41 1:52« ¨¨¬ Remsen-G2 ¨¨¯ 51 53/ 109 -28 -27 82 6 5ª� 5© 4¨� 3ª 3� MaraghR¨¨­ L 10.70 HnrCd±CaroPrnc�WckdStrng©‚ Erratic str; gd energy 8
26Oct13Bel¬ 1m ft :23 :46 1:11¨ 1:37 ¨¨ª Mdn 95k ¨¨® 93 93/ 84 +10 +5 88 4 5« 3¨� 1¨ 1¨ 1© PradoES¨©§ L 4.10 WckdStrn©ClSamra¨‚BrbnSns± 3w to near 1/4;driving 10
21Sep13Bel© 6f sys :22© :46© :58ª 1:12 ¨¨ª Mdn 80k ¨¨ª 86 88/ 88 +5 -1 83 5 6 6® 4¬� 3¬� 2¬� PradoES¨©§ 7.30 ManhatanJohni¬�WckdStrong²Rond� 3 wide; no match 8

25Apr Bel  tr.t 7f  ft   1:27  B 1/1     17Apr Bel  tr.t 4f  ft   :49ª  B 14/28     03Apr Bel  tr.t 3f  ft   :37¨  B 5/21     26Mar Pmm  7f  ft   1:27«  B 1/1     19Mar Pmm  6f  ft   1:13©  B 1/1     11Mar Pmm  4f  ft   :48¨  B 3/21
×16Feb Pmm  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 1/32     08Feb Pmm  4f  ft   :48  B 5/54     19Jan Pmm  5f  ft   1:00«  B 2/26     11Jan Pmm  1mf  ft   1:40  B 1/1     03Jan Pmm  5f  ft   1:01  B 2/22     28Dec'13 Pmm  4f  ft   :50©  B 44/54

21 Pablo Del Monte (E 6) ì
Own: Magnier Mrs John Smith Derrick Tabor Mic

50/1
SANCHEZ JEFFREY  (1  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3
Sire : Giant's Causeway (Storm Cat) $85,000
Dam: One Hot Wish (Bring the Heat)
Brdr: Wesley A Ward (FL)
Trnr: Ward Wesley A (1  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 143.8 (13th) Life: 6 2 - 0 - 2 $158,700 95
2014 3 0 - 0 - 2 $100,000 95
2013 3 2 - 0 - 0 $58,700 91
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 2 0 - 0 - 1 $25,000 91
Off (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (116) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (112) 1 0 - 0 - 0 $2,000 89
AW 3 2 - 0 - 1 $131,700 95

126

2014 101 15% 39% -0.79
JKYw/ E types 152 17% 50% -0.77

+JKYw/ Trn L60 15 47% 60% +0.93
+JKYw/ Routes 17 18% 41% +0.01

+2014 128 21% 48% -0.58
Graded Stakes 106 10% 42% +0.28

+2nd off layoff 177 26% 54% +0.14
+AW to Dirt 77 29% 62% -0.29

Sire Stats:  AWD 8.3 14%Mud 956MudSts 2.63spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 5.6 14%Mud 166MudSts 1.05spi

ñ 25% trainer: 2nd off layoff ñ Finished 3rd (on AW) in last race
ñ Hot Tnr/Jky combo in last 14 days (5 3-0-1)

× Poor Speed Figures × Best Speed Rating is well below the Avg Winning Speed

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
12Apr14Kee¨¨ Ì 1„ ft :47ª 1:12ª 1:37« 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨¨°105 106/ 80 +13 +7 95 3 1¨ 1� 1¨� 2� 3ª� EspinozaV¨©ª L 9.90 DnWtFt¨ƒMlCnt¨ƒPlDlMnt¬‚ Speed; stayed on well 14

Toyota Blue Grass S.-G1 04-12-14 Away in good order; set pace; collared; gave way; held show
01Feb14GP¨§ 7f ft :22¨ :44« 1:09© 1:22¨ ¨¨­ Hutchesn-G3 ¨¨¯ 91 97/ 85 0 -2 89 2 6 6©‚ 5© 2ª 3¬‚ LopezP¨¨­ L 3.10 WldctRd«ƒCZ�PablDlMnt©� Rail;waited1/4;no kick 9
01Jan14GP° 1m ft :23 :45« 1:10¨ 1:35« ¨¨­ GpDerbyL 100k¨¨® 87 91/ 92 +2 +1 91 6 4¨� 6©� 6ª 4©� 4ª� DesormeauxKJ¨¨® L *2.80 GnralaRd²WlctR©‚EstHl¨‚ 4 wide; no response 9
30Nov13Bhp© à 1m gd :23ª :47¨ 1:11ª 1:36¨ ¨¨¬ Generous-G3 ¨¨« 90 96/ 83 +12 +9 89 6 3ª� 3¬ 3©� 3©� 5©� DesormeauxKJ¨¨¯ Lb *1.00 GlobalViw¨‚AotaroaƒRoyalBankr² 3wd 2nd turn;no bid 6
13Oct13Kee¯ Ì 6½ ft :21« :45¨ 1:09¨ 1:15© ¨¨« Alw58000n1x ¨¨° 98 97/ 87 +3 -3 91 5 1 1¨ 1¨ 1«� 1®� DesormeauxKJ¨©© Lb 1.40 PablDlMnt®�Tsr©�Chpwawhtchf©� Speed 3 w; drew off 6
07Apr13Kee« Ì 4½ ft :22ª :45© :51ª ¨¨© Mdn 52k ¨¨­ 94/ 88 91 5 2 1¨ - 1© 1¬ RosarioJ¨¨¯ Lb *0.60 PabloDlMont¬SltaryRangr¨IndgDamnd© Near rail; driving 9

×25Apr Kee  6f  ft   1:11¨  B 1/6     ×05Apr Kee  6f  ft   1:13  B 1/6     30Mar Kee  6f  ft   1:14  B 2/2     ×22Mar Kee  5f  ft   :58©  H 1/19     15Mar Kee  5f  ft   :59ª  H 3/13     22Jan GP  5f  ft   1:01«  B 3/11
16Jan GP  5f  ft   1:02©  B 6/11     ×24Dec'13 GP  5f  ft   :59ª  B 1/20     17Dec'13 GP  4f  ft   :47©  B 7/30     ×05Nov'13 Kee  6f  ft   1:13©  B 1/4     ×05Oct'13 Kee  6f  ft   1:12  B 1/4     26Sep'13 Kee  5f  ft   1:00  B 4/24



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

RACETYPE STATS:
CD   3yo  GRDSTK/HCP  200000 - 2000000  10.0f-12.0f

# FAVORITES
Races

10
Win%

50%
ITM%
80%

$2ROI
+6.78

Average
Field Size

11.6

Median $2
Win Payoff

$12.70

% Winners
< 5/1

45%

% Winners
>=5/1 < 10/1

27%

% Winners
> 10/1

27%

Track Bias Stats
* MEET Totals *

Dirt  Routes Speed Bias: 55% WnrAvgBL
# Races: 101 10/27 - 11/30 1stCall:   2.6
%Wire:   18% 2ndCall:  1.3

Early Speed Late Speed
Runstyle: E E/P P S

+ +
Impact Values: 1.09 1.11 0.92 0.90
%Races Won 32% 24% 22% 23%

Post Bias: RAIL 1-3 4-7 8+
+ +

Impact Values: 1.00 0.72 1.21 1.08
Avg Win % 13% 9% 15% 11%

* Week Totals *
Dirt  Routes Speed Bias: 70% WnrAvgBL
# Races: 10 04/26 - 04/29 1stCall:   1.6
%Wire:    20% 2ndCall:  0.4

Early Speed Late Speed
Runstyle: E E/P P S

++ +
Inpact Values: 1.28 1.40 1.00 0.00
%Races Won 40% 30% 30% 0%

Post Bias: RAIL 1-3 4-7 8+
+

Inpact Values: 1.49 1.24 0.62 1.81
Avg Win % 20% 17% 8% 18%

Race Summary
Days P Avg Dist/Surf Avg Final Speed Rcg Pedigree Stats

ML Med Since Run T PACE-SPEED Race Best Pace Spd Mud
# Horse Name Odds Eqp L/R Style S E1  E2/Late Spd Rting E1  E2/Late Sp1  Sp2  Sp3  Sp4 ACL Avg R1   R2   R3 Spd
5 California Chrome 5/2 28 +E/P 7 103 110/ 97 106 116 104 110/ 100 106 102 94 101 116.8 101 116 115 115

Mud
Sts
25

%
Mud

24

Sire
AWD

6.4

Dam
Sire's
AWD

6.5
1 Vicar's in Trouble 30/1 35 +E/P 5 101 114/ 88 104 116 101 114/ 94 104 92 88 103 116.9 95 116 115 114 39 26 6.7 6.9
4 Danza 10/1 21.. +E/P 5 89 97/106 104 118 89 97/ 106 104 87 96 86 118.4 96 118 116 117 80 18 6.7 7.3

13 Chitu 20/1 41 +E/P 8 91 104/ 96 103 115 91 104/ 96 103 96 89 95 116.6 96 115 116 115 388 19 6.3 8.2
20 Wicked Strong 8/1 28 P 103 114/ 86 103 117 103 114/ 109 103 89 80 82 116.8 91 117 115 116 83 206 15 7.2 7.7
11 Hoppertunity 6/1 28 +E/P 4 100 107/ 89 100 116 100 107/ 97 100 99 90 92 116.5 96 116 116 115 204 16 7.0 7.2
16 Intense Holiday 12/1 35 P 2 98 110/ 85 100 116 98 110/ 111 100 99 91 80 116.2 97 116 115 116 846 15 7.1 7.2

6 Samraat 15/1 28 +E/P 6 107 118/ 75 99 117 107 118/ 109 99 99 99 99 117.3 99 117 117 115 218 11 6.8 6.6
19 Ride On Curlin 15/1 21 +E/P 5 86 92/101 99 118 104 105/ 101 99 98 87 90 117.3 95 118 116 116 98 16 7.5 7.1
17 Commanding Curve 50/1 35.. P 1 84 102/ 91 98 116 92 102/ 102 98 89 91 85 115.3 93 116 115 111 58 128 21 7.1 6.2
10 Wildcat Red 15/1 35 +E 8 83 91/ 99 97 118 102 106/ 99 97 100 97 96 117.9 98 118 117 116 569 17 6.4 7.2
14 Medal Count 20/1 21 P 3 97 95/ 94 97 116 97 99/ 94 97 94 89 71T 116.3 93 116 115 117 1843 13 8.4 7.2
15 Tapiture 15/1 21 +E/P 4 86 95/ 93 96 118 103 102/ 96 96 99 99 95 (116.8) 98 118 116 116 737 17 7.4 6.5
18 Candy Boy 20/1 28. +E/P 4 102 109/ 80 96 116 102 109/ 98 96 97 94 88 116.3 96 116 116 115 546 19 6.9 6.2

8 General a Rod 15/1 35.. +E/P 8 81 90/ 97 95 118 102 106/ 97 95 100 96 90 117.7 97 118 117 116 582 18 6.7 8.4
21 Pablo Del Monte 50/1 21. +E 6 105 106/ 80 95 116 105 106/ 92 95 89 91 89T 116.2 92 116 116 116 956 14 8.3 5.6

3 Uncle Sigh 30/1 28 +E 5 102 108/ 76 94 117 102 108/ 107 94 99 98 96 (116.6) 97 117 117 115 97 1160 18 6.6 7.3
12 Dance With Fate 20/1 21. P 3 82 83/102 * 94* 116 96 98/ 103 99 89 88T 82 116.1 92 116 115 113 20 6.4 7.2

7 We Miss Artie 50/1 42 P 3 110 111/ 72 93 115 110 111/ 72 93 80 94T 88 115.7 89 115 117 114 190 13 7.1 7.3
2 Harry's Holiday 50/1 21 +E 6 108 107/ 54 * 80* 116 116 115/ 68 67 93 81 95 115.0 80 116 115 114 846 15 7.1 6.5
9 Vinceremos 30/1 21 +E/P 5 100 96/ 40 67 116 100 96/ 95 67 93 92 81 (116.4) 84 116 116 116 84 14 7 7.1 7.0



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby Stk 2000k 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 03, 2014 Race 1 (CD  - #11) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
94  /104 93 104

Speed Last Race Back Speed Current Class
Average
Class Last 3 Prime Power

Early Pace
Last Race

Late Pace
Last Race

106 California Chrome
104 Vicar's in Trouble
104 Danza
103 Chitu
103 Wicked Strong
100 Hoppertunity
100 Intense Holiday

99 Samraat
99 Dance With Fate
99 Ride On Curlin
98 Commanding Curve
97 Wildcat Red
97 Medal Count
96 Tapiture
96 Candy Boy
95 General a Rod
95 Pablo Del Monte
94 Uncle Sigh
93 We Miss Artie
67 Harry's Holiday
67 Vinceremos

106 California Chrome
104 Vicar's in Trouble
104 Danza
103 Chitu
103 Wicked Strong
100 Hoppertunity
100 Intense Holiday

99 Samraat
99 Dance With Fate
99 Ride On Curlin
98 Commanding Curve
97 Wildcat Red
97 Medal Count
96 Tapiture
96 Candy Boy
95 General a Rod
95 Pablo Del Monte
94 Uncle Sigh
93 Harry's Holiday
93 We Miss Artie
67 Vinceremos

NA Vicar's in Trouble
NA Harry's Holiday
NA Uncle Sigh
NA Danza
NA California Chrome
NA Samraat
NA We Miss Artie
NA General a Rod
NA Vinceremos
NA Wildcat Red
NA Hoppertunity
NA Dance With Fate
NA Chitu
NA Medal Count
NA Tapiture
NA Intense Holiday
NA Commanding Curve
NA Candy Boy
NA Ride On Curlin
NA Wicked Strong
NA Pablo Del Monte

121.1 Wildcat Red
120.7 California Chrome
120.4 General a Rod
119.4 Tapiture
119.3 Samraat
119.1 Vicar's in Trouble
119.1 Chitu
119.1 Medal Count
119.0 Danza
118.7 Intense Holiday
118.4 Uncle Sigh
118.1 Ride On Curlin
118.1 Pablo Del Monte
118.0 Hoppertunity
118.0 Candy Boy
117.6 Dance With Fate
117.1 Commanding Curve
117.0 Wicked Strong
116.9 We Miss Artie
116.4 Vinceremos
115.8 Harry's Holiday

153.1 California Chrome
150.9 Samraat
149.4 Vicar's in Trouble
146.2 Uncle Sigh
146.2 Intense Holiday
145.7 Chitu
145.1 General a Rod
145.1 Tapiture
145.0 Hoppertunity
144.6 We Miss Artie
144.2 Candy Boy
143.9 Wildcat Red
143.8 Pablo Del Monte
143.0 Wicked Strong
142.8 Medal Count
142.3 Harry's Holiday
141.3 Dance With Fate
140.4 Ride On Curlin
139.5 Danza
139.2 Vinceremos
139.0 Commanding Curve

110 We Miss Artie
107 Samraat
105 Pablo Del Monte
103 California Chrome
103 Wicked Strong
102 Uncle Sigh
102 Candy Boy
101 Vicar's in Trouble
100 Harry's Holiday
100 Vinceremos
100 Hoppertunity

98 Intense Holiday
97 Medal Count
96 Dance With Fate
91 Chitu
89 Danza
86 Tapiture
86 Ride On Curlin
84 Commanding Curve
83 Wildcat Red
81 General a Rod

106 Danza
101 Dance With Fate
101 Ride On Curlin

99 Wildcat Red
97 California Chrome
97 General a Rod
96 Chitu
94 Medal Count
93 Tapiture
91 Commanding Curve
89 Hoppertunity
88 Vicar's in Trouble
86 Wicked Strong
85 Intense Holiday
80 Candy Boy
80 Pablo Del Monte
76 Uncle Sigh
75 Samraat
72 We Miss Artie
40 Vinceremos
39 Harry's Holiday



(c) Copyright 2014 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's w/ QuickPlay Comments Kentucky Derby
INDEX OF HORSES

  --C--
California Chrome, 1
Candy Boy, 1
Chitu, 1
Commanding Curve, 1

  --D--
Dance With Fate, 1
Danza, 1
  --G--
General a Rod, 1

  --H--
Harry's Holiday, 1
Hoppertunity, 1
  --I--
Intense Holiday, 1

  --M--
Medal Count, 1
  --P--
Pablo Del Monte, 1
  --R--
Ride On Curlin, 1

  --S--
Samraat, 1
  --T--
Tapiture, 1
  --U--
Uncle Sigh, 1

  --V--
Vicar's in Trouble, 1
Vinceremos, 1
  --W--
We Miss Artie, 1
Wicked Strong, 1

Wildcat Red, 1

INDEX OF TRAINERS
  --A--
Asmussen S M, 1
  --B--
Baffert B , 1
  --C--
Contessa G C, 1

  --E--
Eurton P , 1
  --G--
Garoffalo J , 1
Gowan W G, 1

  --J--
Jerkens J A, 1
  --M--
Maker M J, 1
  --P--
Pletcher T A, 1

  --R--
Romans D L, 1
  --S--
Sadler J W, 1
Sherman A , 1
Stewart D , 1

  --V--
Violette, Jr. R A, 1
  --W--
Ward W A, 1

INDEX OF JOCKEYS
  --A--
Albarado R , 1
  --B--
Borel C H, 1
Bravo J , 1
Bridgmohan S , 1

  --C--
Castellano J , 1
  --E--
Espinoza V , 1
  --G--
Garcia M , 1

  --L--
Lanerie C J, 1
  --M--
Maragh R , 1
  --N--
Nakatani C S, 1
Napravnik R , 1

  --O--
Ortiz J L, 1
Ortiz, Jr. I , 1
  --R--
Rocco, Jr. J , 1
Rosario J , 1

  --S--
Saez L , 1
Sanchez J , 1
Santana, Jr. R , 1
Smith M E, 1
Stevens G L, 1

  --V--
Velazquez J R, 1

SCRATCH WATCH
Listed below are all horses entered on today's card who have scratched one or more times, within the past 45 days, since their last race. The following definitions are used for the REASON a horse was scratch: OFF THE TURF-

Race scheduled for the turf course was switched to the main dirt track. TRAINER-Any scratch made by the trainer ( after program #'s have been assigned ), including scratches for weather, medical, stakes, entered back the next racing day,
conditional entries (i.e. main track only for a turf race in case the race is switched to the dirt track.) VETERINARIAN-A horse scratched by the track veterinarian would be for one of the following reasons: injury, sick or unsound.
STEWARD-Any number of administrative reasons why a horse is not allowed to run, including any horse identification or medication problems. MTO - Main Track Only. EARLY- Any scratch that is made before program numbers are
assigned for the race. No specific reason is provided for these early scratches. Most commonly these scratches are made by the trainer but it could be for any number of other reasons.
HORSE DATE / RACE CLASS REASON HORSE DATE / RACE CLASS REASON HORSE DATE / RACE CLASS REASON

--DBY race 1-- Chitu 26Apr14 - 8CD STK150000 Trainer


	
	

